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Clean Sweep For Christina Mulford &
PanamasCharlieHarly In The First Frontier

By Tanya Randall

Christina Mulford of Franklinville, New Jersey, and the 20-year-
old wonder horse PanamasCharlieHarly swept the First Frontier
Circuit Finals, held October 23-25 in Harrington, Delaware.

“He is phenomenal, that’s for sure,” said Mulford of the Joe and
Judy Merola-owned gelding. “Harly had three beautiful runs.”
Mulford and Harly topped all three rounds to win the aggregate by
more than a full second.

“We wete first out the first run,” she recalled. “I wasn’t too sure
what to expect on the ground so we just made a nice, solid safe run
for both of us. The second night I just wanted to repeat exactly
what we did the night before. We were last out on the ground. The
ground crew did a phenomenal job. I wanted to level him out just a
little bit more between one and two. He tends to get just a tad high.
We did the same thing on the third run, just make a smooth, clean
run like we have been.”

Their clean sweep was worth $7,695. With circuit finals money
counting toward the WPRA World Standings, Mulford sits No. 2 in
the 2021 standings. She also topped the year-end standings thanks
in part to their domination of their local rodeo in Woodstown, New
Jersey—Cowtown.

Mulford, who has three year-end titles and two circuit finals titles
with Harly, grew up going to the Cowtown rodeo with her parents.
“Every week as a little kid I would go and watch,” she recalled. “I
just loved watching those gitls and that’s what I wanted to do. I
did show Quarter horses and went to (the All-American Quarter
Horse) Congtess. I did youth rodeos. Of course, it was my dream
when I turned 18 to buy my permit and run at Cowtown.”

In the fall of 2016, she got the opportunity to ride Harly, who had
already carried two other riders to the First Frontier Circuit Finals.
“He’s cool,” she said. “He’s a gentleman. He’s very easy to work
with and great to haul to other places. He’s just so laid-back and
easy-going in that respect.”

She said there are no plans to retire the 20-year-old gelding, by
Panama Edition, out of Special Triangle, by Hawkin’s Special (IB).

“He’s obviously very healthy and running great,” she said. “He’ll
be the one to tell us.”

Mulford wanted to thank the Merolas for the opportunity to ride
Hatley. She also wanted to thank her parents and boyfriend Brian
Frattaroli for all their support.

She was also very grateful to have the opportunity to run at a
circuit finals. The First Frontier Circuit Finals are usually held at
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania, in early January, but COVID caused them
to reschedule and relocate.

“We were very lucky to have it,” she said. “I thought everything
went very well. It was a very nice time. We were able to have specta-
tors, but it was a limited number. Friday night there wasn’t as many
in the stands. Saturday night had a good crowd. Sunday had a good

First Frontier Circuit Finals Rodeo // Oct. 23-25, 2020, Harrington, DE
Average on three runs:
1 Panamascharlieharly 00 gr. g.
2 Sun Frost Merridoc 10 sor. m.
3 Kn Coronawith Atwist 10 sor. m.

Rnj Heckofafrenchman-Rnj Ellen, Corrad

Panama Edition-Special Triangle, Hawkin's Special

Frenchmans Fabulous-Coronaswild, Corona Cartel

FIRST FRONTIER CIRCUIT FINALS CHAMPIONS
Panamascharlieharly & Christina Mulford

Jet Royale
Panama Jet 5198

"% Panama Missy
Panama Edition 5185

195 Crasher
Mary Wanna T8

Salty Shade

Panamascharlieharly

2000 Gray Gelding

) ) Great Sun
Hawkin's Special T8

h Sun Lover
Special Triangle
asr Lady Bug’s Moon
Triangle Bug 51100
591 Triangle Pass

5193
Rider: Christina Mulford; Owner: Joe & Judy Melora; Breeder: Charles Leslie Kirkpatrick

TH E RU NDOWN w/christina Mulford

Panamascharlieharly “Harly” 16.1 hands, 1,200 Ibs.

8iT: Ed Wright lifter, smooth-dogbone mouthpiece

sapoLE: Martin Sherry Cervi Crown C

sappLE PAD: Classic Equine 1" neoprene

Le6 GEAR: Classic Equine Cross Fit, Dyno Turn bells and Legacy on rear

sHoeiG: Sigafoos glue-on front shoes, regular shoes on rear

reeD: Purina Impact Performance Professional

Hav: As much grass hay as he wants and a flake of alfalfa in the evening

TRAINING/conpiioNING: | do a lot of long trotting with him. | have my own

track out back. He really enjoys it. He puts his ears up and sets a nice,
ood pace. We do a couple of laps around the track out back.

crowd even with the weather. It looked like they had a pretty good
turnout. The whole First Frontier pulled off a very nice finals.”
Multiple First Frontier Champion Wendy Chestnut from Poultney,
Vermont, will join Mulford at the RAM National Circuit Finals
Rodeo, scheduled for Kissimmee, Florida, next spring;

Christina Mulford Joe & Judy Merola 47.44 $2,565
Wendy Chesnut 48.49 $1,924
Jaime Fowler 48.57 $1,283

First Frontier Circuit Finals Continued on Page 3

Frmhmans(iuy Chiv: Easy Cololu's si 105, Hot Colours si 102
ELIGIEILITIES: Futare Fortunes, Cowboy State S8 & OK Bred Program
Property of Dale &Tlln Knlh 91& TM 5375 hﬁlmhun.m@ﬂmlmm
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First Frontier Circuit Finals Continued From Page 2

4 Madison Ann Lager, 48.86, 5641
First round:

1 Panamascharlieharly  004gr. g.
2 Kn Coronawith Atwist 10 sor. m.
3 Madison Ann Lager, 16.11, $855; 4 Wendy Chesnut, 16.25, $428
Second round:

1 Panamascharlieharly  004gr. g.
2 Shake Ems Hayday 11bu. m.
3 Jaime Fowler, 16.13, $855; 4 Wendy Chesnut, 16.24, $428
Third round:

1 Panamascharlieharly  004gr. g.
2 SunFrost Merridoc ~ 10sor.m.  RnjHeckofafrenchman-Rnj Ellen, Corrad
3 Brooke Klinger, 16.37, $855; 4 Jaime Fowler, 16.42, $428

Panama Edition-Special Triangle, Hawkin's Special
Frenchmans Fabulous-Coronaswild, Corona Cartel

Panama Edition-Special Triangle, Hawkin's Special
Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Shake Em Baby, Royal Shake Em

Panama Edition-Special Triangle, Hawkin's Special

Christina Mulford Joe & Judy Merola 15.92 $1,710
Jaime Fowler 16.02 $1,283
Christina Mulford Joe & Judy Merola 15.80 $1,710
Madison Ann Lager 16.02 $1,283
Christina Mulford Joe & Judy Merola 15.72 $1,710
Wendy Chesnut 16.00 $1,283

Repeat Win For Kelly Yates & Fiestanozshesfamous
at Mountain States Circuit Finals

By Tanya Randall

For the second straight year, 2001 WPRA Reserve World Cham-
pion Barrel Racer Kelly Yates and her homebred mare Fiestanozsh-
esfamous (“Gucci”) topped the Mountain State Circuit Finals, held
October 23-24 in Loveland, Colorado.

“I’m so shocked!” said the Pueblo, Colorado, barrel racer
and trainer. “When I was walking out, they said something and I
thought, ‘Nah, I didn’t hear that right!” The other barrel racers kept
saying, ‘Congratulations,” and I was like, “What for?” They said I won
the average and I was like, ‘No way!’ I had no idea! I was shocked
and very happy!”

Lake Mehalic of Fort Collins, Colorado, captured the year-end
circuit championship and will join Yates representing the Mountain
States at the RAM National Circuit Finals Rodeo, tentatively sched-
uled for Kissimmee, Florida, next spring.

Yates, who has four year-end circuit titles on her resume, and
Gucci came from behind to take the Circuit Finals Championship.
Wendy Hoefer of Fort Lupton, Colorado, and WK Tres Margaritas
led the average after winning the first round and taking second in
the next.

Meanwhile, Yates and Gucci were third in the first round—in
spite of Yates’ inability to see. Like fellow barrel racer Ivy Saebens,
Yates had her glasses fog up when she ran into the warm building
from the crisp outdoors.

“I ran in and when I hit the lights, my glasses fogged up!” she
laughed. “I was like ‘Girlfriend, you’re on your own! You better do
your job because I have no idea where I'm going!’ It was crazy!”

They were two holes out of the money in the second round, but
still less than .15 behind Hoefer in the average going into the third.
Yates and Gucci turned in their fastest run of the rodeo to place
fourth in the third round and edge Hoefer for the championship.

Yates’ winnet’s share was $3,252.

Following the victory, Yates was overcome by emotion. The win
with Gucci brought back so many memories of the mare’s mother,
Firewater Fiesta, now an industry icon. Gucci, 9, is by Dash Ta
Fame and out of the great mare that carried Yates to three of her

P

MTN. STATES CIRCUIT FINALS CHAMPIONS

Fiestanozshezfamous & Kelly Yates

i Dash For Cash
First Down Dash 51114

51105 First Prize Rose
Dash Ta Fame 5198

3 Tiny's Gay
51106

Bar Dearie
5190

Sudden Fame
198

Fiestanozshezfamous
2071 Gray Mare

) ) Flit Bar
Fire Water Flit
5186

Firewater Fiesta

Slash J Harletta

) ) Mighty Wild
Mighty Mindy 5181

Tommy Badger 5

Rider/Owner/Breederz Kelly Yates

four National Finals Rodeo qualifications including her 2001 Re-
serve World Championship.

Yates says Gucci is a lot like Fiesta through her demeanor.
“She just wants to go in and work,” she said. “She’s a little more
personable than Fiesta was, but not a whole lot. Just warming one
up, just a whole lot of her actions and stuff are so much like her
momma it’s crazy.”

Gucci, though, has a little more self-preservation than her mom.

“She gives her all, don’t get me wrong, but she’s a little more

Mountain States Circuit Finals Continued on Page 6
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#3 Sire of the Pink Buckle! $213,143 Won by Blazin Jetolenas!
Blazin Jetolena & Blazin Honor are BOTH Pink Buckle Stallions!

Congratulations!
THREE JETS OLENA & Victoria Williams
CHAMPION Waco, TX ProRodeo - SET ARENA RECORD!

earning $6,154
BLAZING WITH MY DUDE & Sue Smith

owned by Bushy Quarter Horses
Western States Futurity CHAMPION, eaming $4,519

JETS HEART N SOUL & Andrea Busby
owned by Busby Quarter Horses

3 2nd Round, 8" Average Waco, TX ProRodeo!
earning $2,322

BLAZING MONKEY WRENCH & Lana Houck
2™ Sun Youth, 3 Fri Youth, 4" 1D Sun Open, Pro
Elite World Challenge Finals, Verndale, MN!
earhing $2,252

JET N FOR KARATS & Sabra O’Quinn

owned by Busby Quarter Horses
Win NBHA World Championship Sweepstakes out of 389 head!
earning $2,080

IN THE NICK A TIME & Lindsey McLeod

Wins Sweepstakes & Sat Open, Spooktacular Barrel Race,
Marshall, TX, earning $1,651

VQ CHECK THIS JET & Brenda McMahan
Win ShootOut! Place in 1D all 3 days Mile Hi Finals!

FAMES EASY JETOLENA & Faith Furrow
3 Short Go, 4" Average, Clarendon College Rodeo, TX!

DATS BLAZIN & Lexie Goss
Average CHAMPION OBRA Finals!

BLAZING HONOR Siring Winners!
HONOR THY BOONSMAL
& Cynthia Hill

WIN Horse Power Barrel Race, Conway, AR!

BLAZIN JETOLENA as a Broodmare Sire!

TEASIN DAT GUY & Molly Otto
owned by Katie Lindahl

2" in 3rd Go, 3 Average, Badlands Circuit Finals
Rodeo! WINNNING Sat. Fut., 2" Sun. Fut,
2" Sat. Open, 6" Sun. Open, Pro Elite World
Challenge Finals, Verndale, MN!
earning $5,359

FAMOUS LIL JET & Jordon Briggs
owned by Justin & Jordon Briggs

4" Average, 6" 1st Round, Waco, TX ProRodeo!
earning $3,342

2021 BREEDING FEES:

A) Fresh/Cooled Semen: $6,500
(chute fed/processing fee included)

B) Frozen Semen: $5,500

(processing fees included - 8 straws for one breeders certificate)

C) IcS! dose: $2,500
(if muftiple embryos obtained, those must be
paid for at 65 day heartbeat check)

CONTRACTS AVAILABLE - contact BVSS 254.485.6280

ELIGIBILITIES: Bresders Challenge, Pink Euckie, Ruby Buckie,
Future Fortunes, Biue Collar Breaders, Roval Crown, FES!
Sefect Sfallion Stakes, Triple Crown 700, VGBRA, Haw,
Cowboy Sfate & Colorado Classic

“=" TRIFLE CROWN 100
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Jeff & Andrea Busby e Millsap, TX e cody@busbygh.com

817.598.0257 « 817.594.3905 « WWW.BUSBYQUARTERHORSES.COM
Standing at Brazos Valley Stallion Station - Stephenville, TX - (254) 485-8280 -brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com
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'URITY HORSE DF 2019

CP HE WILL BE Eplc?14%m+ BACK THE BLUE $42,000
SO EPIC $95, m% KB EPIC ANGEL $40,000+
MEAN CHEERLEADER $72. ~ EPIC BIT OF FAME $39,000
WICKED LITTLE LEADER $57,000+ FIRST FAMOUS CHIC $ 35,00
EPIC TWO KS $56,000+ & MANY MORE!

PIC 4 TEADED

EVERY DYNASTY § HAS AN EPIC LEADER

Booked Full 2019, 2020 - 2021 FEE: $4,500 SELECT STALLION STAKES W RUBY BUCKLE L
AN I TRIPLE CROWN 100 W FUTURE FORTUNES
i VGERA N PES| B COLORADO CLASSIC

; > I/ AT - .
o, o dh [1 4 7
P e ]
LTE $170,000+ (CONFEDERATE LEADER - FIREWATER FIESTA BY FIRE WATER FLIT)
I AZ i RAN EI PROPERTY OF SCHILLER RANCH LLC s INGUIRIES To: BuTeH WISE/MATT WITMAN

9601 LAZY E DRIVEs GUTHRIE, OK 73044 « 405/2B2-3437 - WWW.LAZYERANCH.NET

BARREL RACING REPORT October 27, 2020
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Mountain States Circuit Finals Continued From Page 3
conservative,” said Yates, who noted that Fiesta’s aggression was a
large reason for the soundness issues that plagued her throughout
her career. “Since Fiesta, I’ve been so paranoid about where I’'m go-
ing to run (Gucci) because of her momma.”

Yates even bought Molson Canadian Gal to have an experienced
mount for the more challenging rodeo conditions.
“When I bought Molson, I didn’t really need her, but she could

THE RUNDOWN ey vates

Fiestanozshesfamous “Gucci” 15.2 hands, 1,200 Ibs.
BiT: S-shank with a very low port. “It’'s not even a barrel racing bit. | could
probably run her in nothing. The problem is with her is keeping her

2020 MTN. STATES CIRCUIT CHAMPIONS
Kan Count On Fame & Lake Mehalic

Dash Ta Fame
si113

Lions Share Of Fame

On A Bunny
51105

Kan Count On Fame

2008 Sorrel Gelding

Count Giacomo
B

Count Kan Kan
5196

Kan Truck

Rider/Owner: Lake Mehalic; Breeder: Joleen Hales

First Down Dash
1105

Sudden Fame
5198

On A High
si113

Ester’s Bunny

5188

Pocket Ruler
8

Miss Windsor

1}
MrTrucka Jet
51103

Miss Bobbie Pac
51104

under control before you run.”

sapoLe: Cactus saddle modeled off of the Trophy Tack Kelly Yates Barrel
Racer

sADDLE PaD: Pro Orthopedic

LE6 GEAR: Classic Equine on all four

sHoeinG: Rims on all four

reeD: Nutrena Senior and steamed oats

Hav: Alfalfa morning and night, grass hay during the day

suppLEMENTS: Lubrisyn, Regumate

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: PHT magnets, Back On Track—she wets them down
during the heat of summer, Soft Rides while on the ground—trailer is
Air Ride so they're not worn during travel.

TRAINING/conpiTioNiNG: Mostly riding in the roping arena, pushing out cattle;
occasional breezing.

run on anything, mud or whatever,” she explained. “With Gucci
having been a futul‘lt} horse, she hadn’t run on much of that stuff
and when she did, she hurt hcrsclf. I don’t want to get Molson hurt
cither, but she’s already been there and done that, Gucci hasn’t.”
The veteran barrel horse trainer managed to make most of the
Mountain States Circuit Rodeos—about 15 or so were actually
held—and spent most of the COVID shutdown training horses
and splitting doctor shuttle duty with her brother, fellow trainer and

Congratulations!

KAN COUNT ON FAME & Lake Mehalic
2" in 1st Round & 3rd Round, 4" Average, Moutain States Circuit

Finals, earning $2,710
Mountain States Circuit Year End Champion!!

RR SHINERS FAME & Kaleb Driggers
Finalist in Heading ARHFA World Championship Rope Horse Futurity!

DASH TA FAME x ON A BUNNY s 105, ON A HIGH 51 113

201 Fee: $2,500

ar Breeders,

red Program + " é’

OK » www.PRIDEFARMS.com
STALLGONEBREEDIMG MamscER: Bryel Mulligan
805 * greenforluck @yahoo.com
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Mountain States Circuit Finals Continued on Page 10

Nominated to: Future Forunes
State Stallion Ing

&IIG

PERFOR ‘ [AN( E HORSES
www.88RanchPerformanceHorses.com

THE HENRY FAMILY - DOUGLAS, WY
Susan - Garrett & Ellen - Blake & Nicole
307.267.5082 / 307.358.5941
ghenry1984@gmail.com

Breeding under the supervision of Northem Hills Veterinary Clinic;
Margie Jones DVM, 605.347 3606
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PROGENY EARNINGS of $90,000+

with only 2 performers!

sie: FRENCHMANS GUY - 512 Million Dollar Sire!
pa: AMERICAN PROOF (Extra Proof) 5 2 7 000

« DAM OF FRENCH COVERGIRL; Le: $100,000 2021 Regular Fee: 52500

AMERICAN PROOF is a Proven LIt
Multiple 1D WINNER, NBHA State

CHAMPION, NHSRA Finalist,

NFR Producing Dam,

Produced over

$100,000 offspring

- now resides in Brazil

eligibilites:

A GUY WITH PROOF PARTNERSHIP B 105 5755
| | \:] L)
www.aguywithproof.com - facebook.com/brittanypozzitonozzi @ E@RJM
Standing in Elgin, Texas at SOUTHWEST STALLION STATION We proudly feed Oxy-Gen & Purina
512-285-4833 - southwestallion@aol.com - www.SouthwestStallionStation.com horse products.
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FIREWATER CANYON FURYOFTHEWIND JET BLACK PATRIOT CARRIZZO PRIME TALENT

Fire Water Flit=<Mulberry Canyon Moon  Corona CartelxDashing Phoebe Game PatriotsFirst Down Hemp Dash Ta FamexSouthasofia Corona Cartelx0h How You Shine

(SR NFR BREEDING SPECIAL NOW UNTIL DECEMBER 16. BOOKTO ANY OF OUR 5 STALLIONS AND WE
WILL ENROLL YOUR 2022 FOALS IN FUTURE FORTUNES & TRIPLE CROWN 100; AND MAKE FIRST PINK BUCKLE
PAYMENT FOR FOALS BY FIREWATER CANYON, FURYOFTHEWIND, CARRIZZO AND PRIME TALENT.

(Y COPPER SPRING RANCH STALLION INCENTIVES

s FIRST ENROLLED FOAL TO WIN
. BFA World Championship Futurity $100,000

" Average in any timed event at the NFR $100,000

Progeny Incenhve Canadian Finals Rodeo $50,000
PROGRAMS Montana Pro Rodeo Circuit Finals $25,000
Montana High School Rodeo Finals $5,000

) ENROLLMENT OR ENTRY FE Northern Rodeo Association Finals $5,000

Do you have a IREWATER CANYON, FURYOFTHEWIND, JET BLACK PATRIOT, CARRIZZO or PRIME TALENT foal?
Sign up for their incentives, it's free. Visit CopperSpringRanch.com for enroliment forms and incentive
program details and to see all their eligibilities, great line of broodmares and horses for sale.

Best of Luck this week
CSH (0 all the NBHA World
e Championship Contestants
O atooh Nwh - riding Furyofthewinds,
pds Prime Talents, and Carrizzos
ks

BARREL RACING REPORT October 27, 2020
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RUZSA QUARTER HORSES

tS.ﬁWYEH WoobD IMAREALTREASURE, DASH TA FAME)

PROVEN GENETICS
SAWYERS GAME CHANGER
2016 BFA, LUCKY DOG, OLD FORT DAYS, IRONCROSS BARREL CRAZE
TOP FUTURITY FINALIST INCLUDING A TOP 1D OPEN MONEY EARNER
SAWYER WOOD TOP EARNERS:
THISAINTMYFIRSTRODEO TOF 1D HORSE — $79,795 EQUI-STAT EARNINGS
SAWYERS FROSTED MOON TOF 1D HORSE — 72,723 EQUI-STAT EARNINGS
IMAREALTREASURE Sl 104 100% PRODUCER OF MONEY EARNERS OF AGE
FIRST FAMOUS CHIC (EPIC LEADER) 2020 TOP FUTURITY FINALIST
OLD FORT DAYS 2ND FASTEST QUALIFIER — $35,668 EQUIL-STAT EARNING

INCENTIVES

FUTURE FORTUNES, BREEDER’S CHALLENGE, BLUE COLLAR BREEDERS
5-STATE BREEDERS, SW DESERT CLASSIC, VGBRA

2021 BREEDING FEE — $1,250
5-PANEL N/N, COLLECTION/SHIPMENT $350
(605) 848-0887 « WWW.RUZSA.COM

October 27, 2020
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Mountain States Circuit Finals Continued From Page 6

NFR qualifier ].D. Yates for their father, Dick, also an NFR qualifier
and longtime horseman.

“I was okay for the first month and then it was like I’ve done
everything I can do, now what?” she laughed. “As far as what we do,
everyone did the same thing—we’ve got to feed and we’ve got to
ride—it’s just hard to make any money because there was nowhere
to go.”

%(ates was grateful to the committees that stepped up and had
their rodeos. She was particulatly proud of the job done by the
Westcliffe, Colorado, committee.

“They’d been an amateur rodeo for a long time,” she said. “Like,
I ran there as a little girl. When they decided to go pro rodeo this
year, I went up to help with the ground. Everyone was able to place

Mountain States Circuit Finals //0ct. 23-24, 2020, Loveland, CO
Average on three runs:

from every performance and slack. They just went above and be-
yond to help us try to make a living even though it helped us more
than it helped them.”

Yates says she’s also grateful to have had the Mountain States
Circuit Finals

“We had always had the circuit finals in the other building, but
they put cement down,” she explained. “It was supposedly for this
pandemic. They moved (the rodeo) to the Budweiser and they had
to move ground in there. It was a lot more expensive then they had
planned. There were no spectators, not even companions. It’s hard
to produce a circuit finals when you can’t have any spectators to
have any income. Everyone just went above and beyond this year,
everyone.”

1 Fiestanozshezfamous 11gr. m. Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit Kelly Yates 44,59 $2,168
2 WkTres Margaritas ~ 11sor.g.  Flits Bravest Heart-Sporty Amorita, Sporty Bully Wendy Hoefer 44.65 $1,626
3 Bb French Native 08pal.g.  PcFrenchman-PcWorlds Of Cash, Cash Native Nicole Waggoner Vic& GinaWaggoner ~ 44.75 $1,084
4 Lake Mehalic, 44.76, $542

First round:

1 WkTres Margaritas ~ 11sor.g.  Flits Bravest Heart-Sporty Amorita, Sporty Bully Wendy Hoefer 14.86 $1,446
2 KanCountOnFame  08sor.g. Lions Share Of Fame-Count Kan Kan, Giacomo Lake Mehalic 14.87 $1,084
3 Kelly Yates, 14.88, $723; 4 Shali Lord, 15.04, $361
Second round:

1 French Me Or Else 14sor.m.  First Down French-Willow Wisp Moon, Runnerelse Kim Schulze 14.75 $1,446
2 WkTres Margaritas ~ 11sor.g.  Flits Bravest Heart-Sporty Amorita, Sporty Bully Wendy Hoefer 14.82 $1,084
3 Nicole Waggoner, 14.83, $723; 4 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi, 14.89, $361
Third round:

1 Babe On The Chase 1sor.m.  Chasin Firewater-Streakin Six Babe, Streakin Six Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi 144 $1,446
2 KanCountOnFame  08sor.g. Lions Share Of Fame-Count Kan Kan, Giacomo Lake Mehalic 14.68 $1,084

3 Amy Jo Reisdorfer, 14.73, $723; 4 Kelly Yates, 14.77, $361

RS A e ampaeiciEne by,
Congratulations!

SPARKLING WOOD & Joann Middletﬂﬂ :
Champion Senior World Championships, Texarkana, ARI

eaming $3,455

WOOD BRING BULLION &

Shannon Lee McReynolds
Wins 2nd Round Turquoise Circuit Finals Rodeo!

eaming $1,440

eucisimes; Future Fortunes, Select Sires, VGBRA, PESI,
SW Desert Classic, Turquoise Circuit Stallion Incentive & BRNAD

Mac Murray &

e

H f_”f‘\

) I 1)
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Lori Todd Sweeps Turquoise Circuit Titles, Wins Finals & Year-End

By Tanya Randall

Lori Todd of Willcox, Arizona, topped the Turquoise Circuit Fi-
nals Barrel Racing, which piggy-backed the Mesilla Valley Stampede,
held October 23-24 in Mesquite, New Mexico.

°~The $3,960 victory gave Todd the Finals Championship as well
as the year-end title for the circuit. Cindy Smith of Lovington, New
Mexico, will join Todd in representing the Turquoise Circuit at the
RAM National Circuit Finals Rodeo in Kissimmee, Florida, next
spring.

For the Turquoise Circuit Finals, Todd rode Dashin Red War-

THE RUNDOWN w/z0ri T

Dashin Red Warriorlt “Red” 16.1 hands, 1,250 Ibs.

BiT: Sherry Cervi Lifter

sapoLe: Dynamite Horseman's Supply

SADDLE PAD: 5 Star

LEG GEAR: 5 Star

shoeme: Whatever her husband Larrie puts on him

reen: Nutrena Safe Choice

Hav: Alfalfa

suppLEMENTS: Tech-Mix, Equine Omega Gold, Oxy-Pulmin

TURQUOISE CIRCUIT FINALS CHAMPIONS

Dashin Red Warriorlt & Lori Todd

First Down Dash
s1105

Dashair
51100

Such An Easy Effort
st 111

Dashin Red Warriorlt

2009 Red Roan Gelding

My Blue Warrior

Warriors Rosebud

My Tiger Lily

Dash For Cash
51114

First Prize Rose
5198

Special Effort
51104

Easy Kiss
y 97)’

Happy's Warrior

Setumup Miss

Im ATiger Too
5193

Gray Rose

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: XLR8 magnetic blanket, RevitaVet Laser, Summit Joint Rider/Owner: Lori Todd; Breeder: Larre or Lori Todd

Therapy, body work by Ashley TenBrink

TRAINING/conpiTioNinG: Ranch work. We chase cows. Lots of long trotting.
Going up and down hills when | can. My husband ropes off of him every
once in a while.

spoNsors: TechMix, Equine Omega Gold, RevitaVet

riotlt, who was coming back from a couple of injuries. He was even
wearing a protective bar shoe right up until her husband Larrie
“Rooster” reset him for the circuit finals.
Todd and Red, an 11-year-old gelding by Dashair out of Warriors
Rosebud, by My Blue Warrior, won the first round and took second
Turquoise Circuit Finals Continued on Page 14

Home of Dinero /Sire of World CHAMPIONS, Multiple NFR Qualifiers & Rookie of the Year!
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Oengratulations!

CHAMPION California Circuit Finals Rodeo!
Placing 9" in the Open 1D Average, West Coast
Barrel Racing Finals, King City, CA!
earning $6,768

WINNING American Qualifier, Liberty, KY!
earning 51,575
POTTER RANCH STALLIONS

{Lone Drifter x PC Decadent Frost, Sun Frost)  (Drifis Chip x Drifting Tule, Driftwood lke)

PC FRENCHMANS HAYDAY

(3un Frost x Casey's Charm, Tiny Circus)

2020 Fee: $1000 2020 Fee: $1500 2020 Fee: Private Treaty

Future Fortunes & Blve Collar Breeders
Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ - Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133 - WNW.POTTERRANCH.COM
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www.cinderlokesranch.com

World Class Stallions
& World Class Results

FULL SERVICE REPRODUCTION FACILITY
SPECIALIZING IN FROZEN SEMEN & EMERYOD TRANSFERS

2021 Barrel Racing Stallion Roster

b .
- ——— : Ear

AL CAPPONE A DASH TA STREAK A STREAK OF FLING-si9
SHAWME BUG LEO x TR DOUBLE CASH A STREAK OF FLING- 1 98 x SILVER CREEK DASH STREAKIN SI¥- SI 104 x MOOM FLING- 51 102
Stud Fee: 51,750 (Chute Fee Included) Stud Fee: §2,000 (Chute Fes Included) LTE: §27,645, PE: 54,455,619

5 Panel: N/N 5 Panel: N/N Stud Fee: 55,000 (Chute Fee Included)
Early Booking Special: 750 + Chute Fee Owned by Fulton Family Performance Horses 5 Panel: N,/N
Owned by Mickelbar Ranch Owned by Fulion Family Performance Horses

BARUE BULLSEYE BULLION JL DASH TA HEAVEN

PYC PAINT YOUR WAGON x FIRST PRIZE LEESA BULLY BULLION x TOP SHAWNE DASH TA FAME x DYNAS PLAIN SPECIAL
LTE: $52,607, First Crop Born 2021 LTE: 560,000+, Didest Foals 3yr olds LTE: 5208 837, PE: 52,534,354+
Stud Fee: 51,500 (Chute Fee Included) Stud Fee: 52,500 {Chute Fee Included) Stud Fae: 56,500 (Chute Fee Induded)
& Panel: N,/N & Panel: N/N 5 Panel: N/N
Owned by Ray, Loinie and Lauren Whitmire Owned by Ray, Lainie and Lauren Whitmire Owned by Ray, Lainie and Louren Whitmire
“
TRES FORTUNES-si103 E
TRES SEIS x MY OWN FORTUNE )
LTE: S117,566, PE: $633,996+
Stud Fee: Early Booking S1,250 (Chute Fee Induded
e CINDER LAKES
Dwned by Nicketbar Ranch STALLION STATION = SALES

11828 5 FM 372, Volley View, TX 76272
Inquiries: Rick Ford

(940) 637-2536

Stallion Management, Sales, Marketing & Prep Services mail: info@cinderlakesranch.com [ @

BARREL RACING REPORT October 27, 2020 12
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CHAMPION: BFA JUVENILE & FF SIRE SLOT | KINDER CUP SLOT RACE & FUTURITY
LG FUTURITY & SLOT RACE | CORN HUSKER BREEDERS & OPEN | ARDMORE FUTURITY
RESERVE CHAMPION: TEXAS EXTREME BARREL CLASSIC | PANTY RAID FUTURITY

WILL BE PAID INTO INCENTIVES

OWNED BY: ROBIN WEAVER AS FOALS COME OF AGE
CERTIFIED FROZEN SEMEN

113EQUINE.COM (940)-654-8013 FOR OVERSEAS SHIPMENTS
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Turquoise Circuit Finals Continued From Page 11
in the next to win the average.

“I wasn’t thinking I was going to win all that!” she exclaimed. “I
struggle with him because he’s so powerful. He runs so hard that I
sit up too eatly, he slows down and then rolls the barrels as I leave.
My goal was to work so hard to get by those barrels!”

Todd was also extremely grateful to have a circuit finals for the
barrel racers as the money counts toward the WPRA World Stand-
ings for 2020. With all the other circuits scheduled to host a finals,
Turquoise members were at a disadvantage until the Mesquite event
was put together.

“I didn’t know until the week before,” said Todd. “My cell
service at the ranch isn’t the best so when I joined I put down my
home phone. Well, I wasn’t getting any of the texts. One of my
friends noticed and said something to me. I had no idea until the
week before that we were going to have a circuit finals.”

Since it’s against WPRA rules to have a jackpot on rodeo stakes,

Turquoise Circuit Finals // Oct. 23-24, 2020, Mesquite, NM
Average on two runs:

the barrels were marked differently for the circuit finals runs, which
were held Friday before the first rodeo performance and after slack
on Saturday morning.

“I’'m so glad we had it,” Todd said. “Those gitls did a really good
job. I'm really excited since that money really makes a difference in
the standings.”

Todd is hoping to make it into the building rodeos this winter.
Not knowing if they would have a Turquoise Circuit Finals or not,
she had even made the trip out for the Heart O’ Texas Rodeo in
Waco, Texas, eatlier in the month to have an opportunity to win
enough to be high enough in the 2021 WPRA World Standings for
the upcoming limited entry rodeos. She currently sits No. 4 in the
standings with $6,118.

Her next rodeo and last for 2020 will be a co-approved circuit
rodeo in Brawley, California.

1 Dashin Red Warriorlt ~ 09rd.m.g. Dashair-Warriors Rosebud, My Blue Warrior Lori Todd 32.00 $1,440
2 FamousFrenchBug  09sor.m.  Frenchmans Fabulous-Cricketts Fame, Dash Ta Fame Leia Nicole Pluemer 32.00 $1,080
3 Haley Wolfe, 32.42, $720, 4Tarryn Lee, 32.43, $360

First Round

1 Dashin Red Warriorlt ~ 09rd.m.g. Dashair-Warriors Rosebud, My Blue Warrior Lori Todd 15.93 $1,440
2 Sharon Harrell, 16.05, $900; 2 Tarryn Lee, 16.05, $900; 4 Leia Nicole Pluemer, 16.06, $360
Second Round:

1 Wood Bring Bullion  13sor.m.  Woodbridge-Bullet Bullion, Bully Bullion Shannon Lee McReynolds 15.97 $1,440
2 Dashin Red Warriorlt ~ 09rd.rn.g.  Dashair-Warriors Rosebud, My Blue Warrior Lori Todd 16.00 $1,080

3 Leia Nicole Pluemer, 16.00, $720; 4 Mindy Goemmer, 16.00, $360

Mesilla Vally Stampede // Oct. 23-24, 2020, Mesquite, NM
1 Shannon McReynolds, 15.92, $530; 2 Lisa Anderson, 16.16, $461; 3 llyssa Glass, 16.19, $392; 4 Kassidy Dennison, 16.28, $322; 5 Jewell Baize, 16.34, $253; 6 Tarryn Lee, 16.38,
$150; 6 Sharon Harrell, 16.38, $150; 8 Jana Bean, 16.39, $46

et S T g s | n

SELLS WITHA RUBY BUCKLE SLOT!
* Huge gas pedal, big bone & great disposition!
* 1D/2D with limited hauling!

sire: DASH TA FAME
$24 Million barrel sire!

pam: CORONA KOOLAID -~ ¢

by CORONA CARTEL f

* Full Brother fo Rodeo
Standout CARTELS FAM
Lre: $160,000

* 1st & 2nd Dam both
have black type on the
track & in the arenal

* 2nd Dam Sera Six
by STREAKING SIX

* His first crop of colts born in 2019 & show quick speed & superior athleticism!

r

act: Sharin Hall (580)695-9735
shbarrelhorses@gmail.com
ok: Famous Dash Ta Vegas

www. SHARINHALL com

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Gintner, Gerber & Clair Win at Winona, MIN Race

Ritchie Waterers Race // Oct. 23-25, 2020, Winona, MN

Friday Open
1D 1Dial A Little Fame

Undniably A Hustler
Bb Bingo Taquita
Takin On A Storm

Vf Eyesa Bad Girl To
Six Shootr

Packin Ta Fame

Go Mercy Go

Swr Blazin Haddie
Rc Special Feature

Famelicious
1 This Chick Can Move
Justa Judge Cash

Mormorsgem
Mp Rim The Corner

\I\IO\LH-&WNUW\IO\LHQWNUW\IO\%-&WN

Chameleun

4D 1 Peptos Pretty Tense
2 Gipsy Royal Te
3 Uuu Billy The Kid
4 Etta Hight

Dash Through Gunsmoke

1 Kw Frenchmans Fame

Mysterious Frenchman

Hollywoodsmokenfire
Sc Famous Pokerface

Sudden Streak Tafame
French Flit Showdown

Barts Supernova Dash

Kricket Gintner
Ashley Larson
Ronda Casey
Caitlyn Clair
Heidi Gunderson
Riley Youngman
Denise Storm
Julie Erkamaa
Melissa Carr
Skylar Eisinger
Ashley Mosier
Diane Moe
Emmy Luepke
Lori Smedberg
Amy Wheeler
(asey Varpness
Rachel Dahl
Morgan Lawson
Sheila Hendricks
Amy Kane

Deb Smith
Jennifer Slabough
Berlynn Tolzmann
John Harvey
Ginny Anderson
Kara Boelk

April Olson
Kailey Butkowski

Congratulations

BB FRENCH NATIVE

14.671
14.763
14.822
14.843
14.895
14.961
14.993
15.004
15175
15179
15.198
15.206
15.213
15.220
15.226
15.234
15.679
15.703
15.713
15.717
15.726
15.748
15.768
15.768
16.180
16.184
16.190
16.195

& Nicole Waggoner

owned by Vic & Gina Waggoner

3 Average & 2nd Round, Mountain State
Circuit Finals Rodeo, earning $1,807

Quality Service
You Can Trust!

+ Mortality & Relate

. (‘uardntr-"d Renewal & A

+ NOV
* 17 Years

WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
BARREL RACING REPORT

gethorseinsurance.com

$738
$615
$523
$400
$307
$215
$154
$123
$615
$512
$436
$333
$256
$179
$128
$102
$492
$410
$348
$266
$205
$143

$92

$92
$369
$307
$261
$200

PLAINS HORIZON

——EQUINE INSURANCE —

5
6
7
8

Famous Goldmine

A Hunk Of Burnin Love
Moondawg

Peptos Tanquery Boy

5D 1Jazz

2

o NOY U B W

Leavin For Lincoln
Graves Red Bully
Major Remi

(ajo Chasin Rocket
Holy Sizzle

QThe Lights

Dhr Pass Em Up Perks

Saturday Open
1D 1Dhr Whatta Money Man

2

co~NOV UL AR WNDODOoo~NOYUTL D W N

Dial A Little Fame
Bb Bingo Taquita
Nicks Special K

(Cat Whisper
Undniably A Hustler
My Famous Treasure
Red Man Jones

1Bv Highwayman

Maverick Ta Fame

(t French Drift Dinero
Vf Lightning Strike

| Am A Streaker

Jms Thisbugs For You
Ld Fast Leroy

A Gift Of Honor

FRENCH

gJESS

STREA

October 27, 2020

Toni Leader
Kaydi Anderson
(arla Pipping
Sierra Monahan
(laudia Korpita
Ellyn Govin

Kay Gunderson
Rachel Tronrud
Jayne Ruble
Nancy Hinrichs Haight
Sadie Hotzler
Conny Winkers

Kelly Gerber
Kricket Gintner
Caitlyn Clair
Donna Kalish
Alyssa Gabrielson
Ronda Casey
Kristen Meyer
Randee Prindle
Matt Feehan
Sherry Wyffels
Mckenzie Kempen
Jana Peterson Groski
Tori Norick

Mary Callahan
Dennis Pipping
Jamie Lenzner

16.196
16.199
16.224
16.226
16.673
16.724
16.729
16.746
16.780
16.786
16.850
16.890

14.627
14.696
14.739
14.756
14.778
14.785
14.788
14.828
15.128
15.129
15.144
15.173
15.189
15.194
15.197
15.199

$154
$108
$77
$61
$246
$205
$174
$133
$102
$§72
$51
$41

$1068
$890
$756
$578
$445
$311
$222
$178
$890
§741
$630
$482
$371
$260
$185
$148

Ritchie Waterers Continued on Page 16

#jessdoit

S 0021 FEE: °§2 nnu
bmk limited ia ?5 mares

rown, Fulure
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Ritchie Waterers Continued From Page 15

3D 1Rawhides Lonestar Jordan Lehman 15.629 §712 8 No Lion Shes Flying Molly Otto 14.789 $81
2 Justa Judge Cash Amy Kane 15.639 $593 8 Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 14.789 $81
3 Boogered By Magic Bree King 15.64 $504 2D T Firstshotoffirewater Nicole Ratkowski 14.948 $811
4 Bullys Lil Hotrodder Marissa Wallace 15.646 $386 2 Undniably A Blazin Star ~ Brenda Mager 14.974 $675
5 Rp Look Ima Streakin Krystin Rorvick 15.657 $297 3 BlazinUTurn Sherry Wyffels 14.977 $574
6 AlLotOf Fight Left Jamie Lenzner 15.661 $208 4 AGift Of Honor Jamie Lenzner 14.984 $439
7 Feature Tac Flash Olivia Stephes 15.672 $148 5 Ms Smart Sailing Doc Sherrie Wright 15.002 $338
8 Tyrees Peppy Sierra Melissa Williams 15.673 $119 6 | Am A Streaker Tori Norick 15.015 $236
4D 1Booty Shacre ZachTiry 16.129 $534 7 Ct French Drift Dinero Mckenzie Kempen 15.019 $169
2 (orona For Bugs Audrey Hadler 16.139 $445 8 Medora Chrome Kambria Le Page 15.040 $135
3 Gipsy Royal Te Kara Boelk 16.151 $378 3D 1Twelves Gideon Sydney Feehan 15.444 $648
4 Mercy Mee Joe Lee Susan Lijewski 16.152 $256 2 Biar French Shujet Crystal Helmin 15.453 $540
4 Sixes Royal Opener Ashley Larson 16.152 $256 3 Nachos Monkey Wrench ~ Marija Seker 15.460 $459
6 One Good Story Jayne Ruble 16.212 $156 4 Famous Goldmine Toni Leader 15.468 $351
7 Shesa Southern Okey Avrie Helgeson 16.239 $100 5 Washakie Joe Sparks Laurie Viaene 15.502 $270
7 Hes Freakin Fabulous (Cadyn Luedemann 16.239 $100 6 Sun Frost Passion Randee Prindle 15.513 $189
5D 1 Comanche Charli Gjemse 16.661 $356 7 Famous Drifty Go (indy Baltezore 15.515 $135
2 Dunali Jenna Whitmore 16.682 $297 8 DhrPass Em Up Perks Conny Winkers 15.517 $108
3 Ranger Larry Adamson 16.692 $252 4D 1Butter Karly Dauphin 15.963 $486
4 Cindys Flash N Royal Heath Johnson 16.702 $193 2 Shesa Southern Okey Avrie Helgeson 15.989 $405
5 Zevis Jaguar Hannah Luck 16.703 $148 3 Alot Of Fight Left Jamie Lenzner 16.002 $344
6 Tyrees Shinin Opal Taylor Chemberlin 16.706 $104 4 Rockys Elegance Kathy Biron 16.010 $263
7 Mf Angels Double Doc Jacie Lind 16.774 §74 5 Bullys Lil Hotrodder Marissa Wallace 16.016 $203
8 Honorable And Wild September Meger 16.776 $59 6 Uuu Billy The Kid April Olson 16.034 $142
7 Boogered By Magic Bree King 16.035 $101

Sunday Open 8 Bully For Moonshine Chelsea Gilman 16.041 $81
1D 1Bb Bingo Taquita Caitlyn Clair 14.444 $973 5D 1Cph Fire Whiskey Lori Coyle 16.505 $324
2 Dial ALittle Fame Kricket Gintner 14.536 $811 2 Sliden In First Merlynn Fowler 16.521 $270
3 Undniably A Hustler Ronda Casey 14.605 $689 3 MfAngels Double Doc Jacie Lind 16.586 $230
4 Inclined To Dash Matt Feehan 14.627 $527 4 Dewey Betty Alders 16.612 $176
5 DhrWhatta Money Man  Kelly Gerber 14.703 $405 5 White Hot Dinero Chelsea Neuman 16.624 $135
6 Undniablyasportser Ronda Casey 14.747 $284 6 Rebeccas Game Carissa Ebler 16.651 $95
7 Glory Glory Hallelujah Rob Blohowiak 14.757 $203 Ritchie Waterers Continued on Page 18

“Starting my horses on Exceed 6-Way

TM™

at a young age has

helped their overall wellness and joint longevity. They have

shiny coats, healthy stomachs and good body condition.

| believe this product can benefit a horse at any age.”

5’{.&'{.- H‘({fﬂtﬂﬂ

Experience the Difference/

wiwiw.medvetpharm.com | ﬂ D u
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$63O’OOO RED! ERCEDESN

PROGENY EARNINGS! ' \ athy Thorntor

fin 3C Cowboy Church Breast
Cancer Barrel Race!
earning $1,176

- SUMMER TRAFFIC

& Brandy White
Illinois NBHA 1D State CHAMPION!

VERSATILITY SIRE!

Traffic Guy Sires 2 Entries into the
NRCHA Snaffle Bit Futurity! Both colts
are out of straight running bred mares!

DARK N TRAFFIC
ridden & trained by Carter Metcalf
- owned by Drs. Cameron Stoudt
& Josh Donnell

WARTINISINTRAFFIC

ridden,/Trained by Josey Butler
owned by Butler Performance Horses
& Paris Wixon

FrenchmanSiaty X EVEN nguran i Go B AN ATINrE1iic)

T
BARREL RACING b
& TEAM ROPING

individual earnings of

$ 6 8 ) 000 2020 FEE: $2,500 Lrc

Discounts availlable for Multiple & Proven Mares .
Cooled/Frozen Semen Available

S 4T
@ @ AL

BEU S owneo 8v: Chad & Tiffany Beus | 801.631.6093 | beusgh@gmail.com
e | QUARTERHORSES  STANDING AT: Beus Quarter Horses, Spanish, UT

BARREL RACING REPORT October 27, 2020



http://www.facebook.com/trafficguystallion

Ritchie Waterers Continued From Page 16

7 Hesacategoryfive Morgan Lawson 16.685 $68 2 Go Mercy Go Skylar Eisinger 15.060 $161
8 This Ladys A Redneck Denise Lecy 16.730 $54 3 Built ChicTough Jade Durfey 15.065 $107
2D 1 Lace N Firewater Lindsey Beech 15.540 $230
Friday Youth 2 Flaming Holy Socks Augusta Demarais 15.558 $138
1D 1 Go Mercy Go Skylar Eisinger 15.179 $139 3 Rawhides Lonestar Jordan Lehman 15.564 $92
2 Tiny Charger Express Emmalee Hoover 15.415 $83 3D 1Supremos Reward Tanner Christoffers 16.179 $153
3 Little Schotzie Bergan Buesser 15.426 $56 2 FlyN(Cash Sami Mount 16.222 $92
2D MiPersonal Income Emmalee Hoover 15.822 $119 3 Smarty Bones Bristol Oshorn 16.235 $61
2 Feature Tac Flash Emma Bahr 15.891 $72 4D 1Dm Two Eyed Mae Bridget Biron 16.760 $115
3 BhFrosted Stacie Ashtin Holzer 15.956 $48 2 Jake From State Farm Sadie Hotzler 16.970 $69
3D 1 Bar None Frost Bergan Buesser 16.182 $80 3 Srs Easter Sonny Joey Mount 17.421 $46
2 EttaHight Kailey Butkowski 16.195 $48
3 AHunk Of Burnin Love Kaydi Anderson 16.199 $32  Friday Senior
4D 1 Stroker Ace Taylor Blaine 16.733 $60 1D 1Streakin With Guys Dee Gibbs 15.076 $103
2 QTheLights Sadie Hotzler 16.850 $36 2 Heza Nick Bar Legend Patti Hovland 15.100 $62
3 (yclone Maggie Paulson 17.209 $24 3 Glory Glory Hallelujah Rob Blohowiak 15.103 4
2D 1 Ab Lucky Bart Sherrie Ring 15.578 $89
Saturday Youth 2 Dunlt For Perks Evelyn Morehouse 15.643 $53
1D 1Go Mercy Go Skylar Eisinger 15.292 $284 3 Jenos Colnel Rondy Amy Wheeler 15.652 $35
2 Lace N Firewater Lindsey Beech 15.294 $171 3D 1Rockys Elegance Kathy Biron 16.125 $71
3 Flaming Holy Socks Augusta Demarais 15.309 $114 2 Famous Goldmine Toni Leader 16.196 47
2D 1 Mi Personal Income Emmalee Hoover 15.808 $244 4D 1 Graves Red Bully Kay Gunderson 16.729 $44
2 EttaHight Kailey Butkowski 15.899 $146 2 (ajo Chasin Rocket Jayne Ruble 16.780 $27
3 QThe Lights Sadie Hotzler 15.93 $98 3 DhrPass Em Up Perks Conny Winkers 16.890 $18
3D 1 Stroker Ace Taylor Blaine 16.296 $163
2 Sky Karlee Paulson 16.472 $98  Saturday Senior
3 Sapphire Sparkle Brynn Bastyr 16.491 $65 1D 1Nicks Special K Donna Kalish 14.756 $130
4D 1 Skys Fawn Lulu Zuehlke 17.042 $122 2 Heza Nick Bar Legend Patti Hovland 14.924 $78
2 TheKid Gq Olivia Torkelson 17.251 $73 3 RcSpecial Feature Emmy Luepke 15.047 $52
3 Jake From State Farm Sadie Hotzler 17.419 $49 2D 1Roses Last Dollar Lucy Ferch 15.277 12
2 EyesaKnud Lucy Ferch 15.283 567
Sunday Youth 3 DunltFor Perks Evelyn Morehouse 15.305 $45
1D 1 Medora Chrome Kambria Le Page 15.040 $268 Ritchie Waterers Continued on Page 20

__ Forrest County Multi-Purpose Center

Hattiesburg, MS

December 10-13, 2020

$7500 ADDED

Sthedule:

THURSDAY: Exh.12pm-9pm, CST $4 at the gate

FRIDAY: Exh. 8-10am CST, 11am Open 1st Go

saturDaY: 9am Open (reverse order of pre-entries),
Calcutta to follow!

sunpay: 8-9am Cowboy Church

10am OPEN FINALS, awards to follow

2 Go's and a Finals (1 entry fee for the weekend)
Youth, Adult & Senior Sidepots
*  NEW exciting Finals format
Caleutta

Scavenger Hunt with great prizes
Awesome awards

Shelby Harris: (334) 790-1077 {/ @BigRewardBarrelRaces

www.springshowdown.com

Traci Walden-Monroe: (770) 356-4700

BARREL RACING REPORT October 27, 2020 18
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Highpoint Performance Horses Barrel Stallions 2021 Lineup

2007 Black Stallion
sire: Designer Red
pam: Dreams of Blue (Dream On Dancer)

2021 FEE: $3,000 (3500 orr ror Frozen)

$500 EARLY BOOKING DISCOUNT FOR FIRST 50 mares!

siRe: Dash Ta Fame
pam: “Stingray”

(PC Frenchmans Hayday)
LIMITED BOOK FOR 2021!
ree: $3500 / icsi: $2,000

S1103 {5399’05?] siRe: Holland Ease Sl 103
W pam: The Jubilee Diamond Si 109
/ (Runaway Winner)
VE RS'ON 2021 Fee: $2,500 - FrRozEN: $2,000
considerations fo proven mares or producers

H p D A S H TA 2013 Sorrel Stallion
siRe: Dash Ta Fame
pam: Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit
2021 ree: $1,500
considerations fo proven mares or producers

2015 Black Stallion

pam: Slick By Design
sire: Kellies Chick (Darkelly)

2021 FEE: $1 000

o.u: 10 Pro l’]maresﬂ,l"

20018 Palomino Stallion

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses
H T Breeding Manager: C sen /i o

W Perfnrmance Horses
WNT, TEX
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Ritchie Waterers Continued From Page 18

3D 1 Whata Smilin Leo
2 DhrFirstTo Pass Em
3 Rockys Elegance
4D 1 Cajo Chasin Rocket
2 Honorable And Wild
3 Ck Shellys Sierra

Sunday Senior

1D 1 Glory Glory Hallelujah
2 Heza Nick Bar Legend
3 Tres My Tracks

2D 1 R Special Feature
2 EyesaKnud
3 SwrBlazin Haddie

3D 1 French Flit Showdown
2 Graves Red Bully
3 Chameleun

4D 1 Mercy Mee Joe Lee
2 Dewey
3 (ajo Chasin Rocket

Saturday WPRA Permit
1 Undniably A Blazin Star
2 Nachos Monkey Wrench
3 Repetition
4 VfLightning Strike

Saturday BBR
1D 1 Dhr Whatta Money Man
2 Dial ALittle Fame
3 BbBingo Taquita
4 (CatWhisper
2D 1Vf Lightning Strike
2 JmsThisbugs For You
3 Whiskey And Diamonds
4 Firstshotoffirewater
3D 1 Bullys Lil Hotrodder
2 Tyrees Peppy Sierra
3 Firewaters Finest
4 Dash N Ez Streak
4D 1 0ne Good Story
2 Shesa Southern Okey
3 IMayBe AZippo

WORK while
others are

Sue Albrecht
Conny Winkers
Kathy Biron

Jayne Ruble
September Meger
Chris Kleidon

Rob Blohowiak
Patti Hovland
Sue Ahlgren
Emmy Luepke
Lucy Ferch
Diane Moe
Sheila Hendricks
Kay Gunderson
John Harvey
Susan Lijewski
Betty Alders
Jayne Ruble

Brenda Mager
Marija Seker

Ashley Dolphin

Jana Peterson Groski

Kelly Gerber
Kricket Gintner
Caitlyn Clair
Alyssa Gabrielson
Jana Peterson Groski
Mary Callahan
Marissa Wallace
Nicole Ratkowski
Marissa Wallace
Melissa Williams
Taylor Hartung
Luke Harrington
Jayne Ruble
Avrie Helgeson
Danielle Parks

wishing.

— Thomas A Edison

BARRELRACINGREPORT.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT

15.806
15.917
16.003
16.53
16.776
16.91

14.757
15.129
15.149
15.268
15.273
15316
15.794
15.843
15.891
16.413
16.612
16.841

14.948
15.109
15.115
15.173

14.627
14.696
14.739
14.778
15173
15.194
15.204
15.224
15.646
15.673
15.776
15.78

16.212
16.239
16.283

§75
$45
$30
$56
$34
$22

$123
$74
$49
$105
$63
$42
$70
$42
$28
$53
$32
$21

$455
$341
$228
$114

$514
$385
$257
$128
$428
$321
$214
$107
$343
$257
$171

$86
$257
$193
$128

4 EjBoonsmal
5D 1 Cindys Flash N Royal
2 Biar French Six Guns
3 Mommas
4 WjWhats Her Face

MQHRA Sidepot
1D TInclined To Dash

2 DrRunaway Bride
2D 1Tres My Tracks

2 Six Shootr

are 10 Performe

Ellie Johanson
Heath Johnson
Claire Neuman
Crystal Dahmes
Becca Dahmes

Matt Feehan
(Cadyn Luedemann
Sue Ahlgren
Denise Storm

Speedin For Cash cre: $100,000+
Speedin Sign te: $12,000+
Speedin For Money (e: $2,000+

Stud Fee: $1000

Future Fortunas, Triphe Crown 100 & OK Brad Program

ah Zaleski = Tuttle, OK » 405,

16.287
16.702
16.83

16.952
17.703

14.627
14.900
15.149
15.354

$64
$171
$128
$86
$43

$268
$179
$179
$119

Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster

We count as blessed
those who have
persevered.

— James 5:11 NIV

October 27, 2020
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. »
REGI RACES)
APRIL 27-MAY 1

RUBY BUCKLE REGIONAL RACE
HELD WITH $110K PINK & RUBY BUCKLE BREAKAWAY
GUTHRIE, OK - LAZY E ARENA

JULY 27-31

RUBY BUCKLE REGIONAL RACE
SALINA, UT - BLACKHAWK ARENA

TBA

RUBY BUCKLE REGIONAL RACE

“DEC 1, 2020

by

THERU
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(Myers

PERFORMANCF HORSF‘S

I

Myers Performance Horses 2021 Stallion Lineup!
Early Bird Specials until December T°'!

FRENCHMANS GUY MR SASSY FRENCHMAN

Sun Frost-Frenchmans Lady, Laughing Boy Frenchmans Guy-Jess Sassy Me, Mr Jess Perry

Early Bird Special: 51000 OFF (ICSl) Early Bird Special: $500 OFF

2021 FEE: 56,000 20217 FEE: 53,000
@ — Special Considerations - mares w/ earnings over S50k

IMA SPECIAL KINDAGUY 0O
Frenchmanf Guy-MeIr,tl_way, Special Leader COW B OYS C A RT EI_

E aﬂ(y Bird Sp ecial: S 500 OFF Corona Cartel-Dashing Folly, First Down Dash

2021 FEE: 32,000 Early Bird Special: $500 OFF
& 2021 FEE: $1,750

Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Future Fortunes & 5 State Breeders eligible plus much much more !

BiLL, DEB, CHAD, BILLY, BRANDONBRADY MYERS
605.642.9789 //605.641.4283 (BiL) // 605.641.4282 (Des)
MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // WWW.FRENCHMANSGUY.com

BARREL RACING REPORT October 27, 2020
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Fryar and Some Streaking French Finish On Top at PCA

PCA - Busby QH/Tanner Equine // Oct. 24, 2020, Weatherford, TX 5 Mac Taylor Hice 17.238 $190
6 BedaDream Lisa Corey 17.251 $133
Open 7 Pretty Bay Pony Gretchen Goedeken 27.257 $95
1D 1 Some Streaking French Stephanie Fryar 15.655 9913 8 Two Eyed Jet N Cash Molly Pritchard 17.270 §76
2 LeverAction Jimmie Smith 15.688 §761 5D 1Babe On The Run Lisa Wernli 17.658 $304
3 DTFTexas Moon Stevi Hillman 15.704 $647 2 Getmeouttashare Lena Davies 17.678 $254
4 Marthas Bullion Jimmie Smith 15.709 $495 3 MsTexann Firewater Nicole Stageman 17.681 $216
5 Technistones Natalie Zuccone 15.775 4380 4 Specks Boston Velvet Madelyn Taylor 17.692 $165
6 AValiant Nicky Tammy Fischer 15.848 $266 5 StraitTo Dallas By 6 Wyatt Paul 17.693 $127
7 The Red Masarati Stephanie Fryar 15.876 $190 6 SR Bigtime Winner Destinee Brown 17.697 $89
8 (Chocolate Valentini Lacey Harmon 15.899 $152 7 Logan Morgan 17.699 $63
2D 1 Pocket Full Of Candy Darcie Moody 16.159 $761 8 Pistol Carole Lynn Newsome 17.704 $51
2 Reds Roany Pony Shannon Pearson 16.167 $634
3 Maddy Dickens 16.181 $539  Adult
4 Special Bid Of Frost Dawn Fryar 16.186 $412 1D 1Some Streaking French Stephanie Fryar 15.655 $196
5 Lady Pink Cash Andrea Cline 16.193 $317 2 Marthas Bullion Jimmie Smith 15.709 $118
6 TrafficKat Jimmie Smith 16.197 $222 3 The Red Maserati Stephanie Fryar 15.876 $78
7 Six Shots Firewater Shawn Martinez 16.198 $159 2D 1Six Shots Firewater Shawn Martinez 16.198 $168
8 (alfee Legend Jennifer Sharp 16.206 $127 2 (alfee Legend Jennifer Sharp 16.206 $101
D1 Lita Stafford 16.658 %609 3 Sweetmovinfirewater Mindy Holloway 16.254 $67
2 DG Excuse My French (assidy Champion 16.658 $507 3D 1Eye For Cadillacs Molly Prichard 16.679 $112
3 JetTothe Sun Caroline Boucher 16.660 $381 2 Baking Ta Fame Mary McLiney 16.682 567
3 (M Bubblin Barbie Courtney Worthington 16.670 $381 3 VF Coup Fulla Coins (assidy Rabb 16.74 $45
5 Bogies French Moon Holly Pritchard 16.670 $254 4D 1Two Eyed Jet N Cash Molly Pritchard 17.27 $84
6 Eye For Cadillacs Molly Pritchard 16.678 $178 2 Tiger Leos Money Tyler Vandermeer 17.282 $50
7 AGJohnny Fame Chris Boyer 16.679 $114 3 This Blondes Not Dun Jennifer Sharp 17.348 $34
7 Banking Ta Fame Mary McLiney 16.682 $114
4D 1 Canyon On The Go Jill Crota 17.164 %456 Youth
2 Firstee Jaidyn Ornelas 17.175 $380 1D 1 Delightful Brownies Hadley Durfey 16.112 $112
3 Nitros Next Topmodel Jade Crago 17.177 $323 2 One Smooth Kelly Hadley Durfey 16.565 $74
4 The General Jetti Lorenz 17.183 $247 .
PCA Continued on Page 24

—~ZEAGARDEN Q

v'8

4 year old gelding

He has been with Paige Essenpreis Brauer for
the past 3 months (lllinois).
Lightly started on the pattern, loping through.

Grand dam produced Adrian Bolin's Rare Jet Judge.

Paid in Full to Future Fortunes, paid up to date in
Pink Buckle & Ruby Buckle. $11,000

Also, weanlings to 4 yo's by Slick By Design,

Guys Pocket Coin, Judge Cash out of producing
mare lines by Rare Jet Extremes, Title Contender
and Firewaterontherocks. PAID IN INCENTIVES.

Slick By Design x Chrome Contender by Title Contender

John & Candy Teagarden - LaCygne, KS (913) 837-6787
cteagard@peoplestelecom.net - Teagarden Quarter Horses on Facebook
October 27, 2020 23
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McLeod & In the Nick A Time Top Spooktacular

Spooktacular // Oct. 23-24, 2020, Marshall, TX

Sweepstakes

1 InThe Nick ATime
(ash Flow Depot
Wedding Crasher
Natives Best Trip
Buggin Me Baby
Jets Top Gun
Firewatersdreambar
JF Booneshine
Kisses from Heaven

O oo ~NOoOYUT B WhN

Friday Open
1D 1 Crown Ta Fame
2 Tommys Tank
3 Buggin Me Baby
4 Pearl Snappin
5 Wildfire Fuel
6 Flamin for Gold
2D 1 Crown B Beachin
2 Lika Honey Badger
3 Weasel
4 (auseit’s a Chex
5 Lilys Rowdy Info
6 (ats Dash Ta Play
3D 1Cash
2 Frenchmans Dox Fox
3 North
4 Pep
5 John 14:6
6 Perks Master Panama Jet
4D 1 Heza Dash N Mac
2 SM Famous Memories
3 FCStrait Silk Pants

PCA Continued From Page 23

2D 1Demon
2 Paige Me Im Radical
3D 1 Fiestee
2 Mac
4D 1 Vibrant Stylish Chic
2 Specs Boston Velvet

Senior
1D 1A Valiant Nicky
2 Firewatermakemehappy
2D 1 Unzippinlikastreaker
2 Smooth Your Jets
3D 1Sail OnTa Fame
2 (apone
4D 1 Miss Fritz Blanton
2 BabeOntheRun

Futurity

1D 1 DTF Texas Moon
2 Firewater Cartel
3 Fabulace Fame

4 Secret Hannah Wall 16.521 $154
5 Hammered Elegance Michael Smith 16.523 $99
6 VFBornTaB A Star Ken English 16.534 §55
Lindsey McLeod 14.834 $859  5D1 Aubrie Adkins 16.974 $232
Taylor Smith 14.861 §716 2 T-Pain Whittany Baton 16.985 $192
Angela Festervan 14.913 $572 3 (hic Whittany Baton 16.993 $152
Lily Jeffers 14.96 $429 4 Jay Ella Coleman 17.020 $112
Drea Gamboa 14.97 $358 5 Ranger San Kai Jessica Blackwell 17.091 §72
Jana Brown 15.074 $250 6 Zp Chandra Taylor 17.099 $40
Tiffany Scott 15.137 $179
Abby Pursiful 15.158 $143  Saturday Open
Savannah Lovell 15.196 $75 1D 1Inthe Nic Of Time Lindsey McLeod 14.834 §792
2 Cash Flow Depot Taylor Smith 14.861 $679
3 Wedding Crasher Angela Festervan 14.913 $566
Abby Phillips 14.954 $580 4 Natives Best Trip Lily Jeffers 14.960 $453
Mickayla Brown 14.996 $480 5 Buggin Me Baby Drea Gamboa 14.970 $339
Drea Gamboa 15.017 $380 6 Liza Shannon 14.996 $264
Abby Pursiful 15.037 $280 7 Levi Maison Davis 15.020 $226
Courtney Boyd 15.039 $180 8 Flaming For Gold Annika Ruth 15.074 $169
Annika Ruth 1511 $100 8 JetsTop Gun Janna Brown 15.074 $169
Brittany Ware 15.457 $493 10 Wild Fire Fuel Courtney Boyd 15.076 $113
Mary Van Cleve 15.463 $408 2D 1Sheza Hottie Guys McKenna Brown 15.336 $674
Amy Havens 15.490 $323 2 Jennifer Thomas 15.338 $578
Karen Richardson 15.504 $§238 3 Sun Frosted Wonder Emily Taylor 15.340 $481
Kellandra Phillips 15.507 $153 4 Superflytaxi Haley Thorne 15.354 $385
Lori Wooten 15.508 $85 5 SFW Frosty Firewater April Pride 15.364 $289
Megan Moses 15.955 $406 6 The Bolderdash Sheryl Gamboa 15.374 $208
Justice Phillips 15.962 $336 6 HezaRare Bug Kayla Bacon 15.374 $208
Cassie Conley 15.967 $266 8 Kelsey Hornbuckle 15.392 $160
Brittney Hartsfield 15.970 $196 9 Slick Liza Shannon 15.398 $128
Neeley Lewis 16.008 $126 10 Lika Honey Badger Mary Van Cleve 15.413 $96
Brenda Agnew 16.018 $70 3D 1John14:6 Neeley Lewis 15.836 $556
Amy Mayfield 16.469 $319 2 KN French Walnut Raeleigh Rachal 15.842 $477
Shelby West 16.482 $264 3 Mario’s Sun Olena Julie Bridewell 15.850 $397
Courtney Paul 16.489 $209 4 NormasSocksFullof Hope  Donnia Barrow 15.851 $318
Spooktacular Continued on Page 26
Stormi Branch 16.94 $96 2D 1Guys Ima Bunny Cat Jimmie Smith 16.289 $168
Ainsley Reeves 17.028 $64 2 Peppys Streak Fame Jolene Jones 16.316 $101
Jaidyn Ornelas 17.175 $64 3 KN Snap Back Caroline Boucher 16.37 567
Taylor Hice 17.238 $43
Madeleine Moll 17.621 $48  Derby
Madelyn Taylor 17.692 $32 1 Down Dash Anytime Lauren Whitmire 16.127 $260
2 (alfee Legend Jennifer Sharp 16.206 $156
3 MrElegant Shawnee Emily Becker 16.326 $104
Tammy Fischer 15.848 $109
Martha Smith 16.039 $73  High Stakes
Chris Boyer 16.377 $94 1 Lever Action Jimmie Smith 15.688 $384
Johnell Ray 16.414 $62 2 Marthas Bullion Jimmie Smith 15.709 $256
Kathy Vasquez 16.876 $62
Jolene Jones 16.937 $42  Permit Race
Jenny Alred 17.358 47 1 Technistones Natalie Zuccone 15.775 $406
Lisa Wernli 17.658 $31 2 Sweetmovinfirewater Mindy Holloway 16.254 $336
3 Royal DashTa Fame Riley Fountain 16.435 $266
4 Ultimate Barley Savannah Hayes 16.512 $196
Stevi Hillman 15.704 §252 5 JLPebbles Tatum Nelson 16.566 $126
Kylee Scribner 15.949 $151 6 Eye For Cadillacs Molly Pritchard 16.679 §70
Krista Whitley 16.018 $101

®

Horse Hair Analysis is a proud sponsor of Bonus Race Finals
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CFOUR
PADDY O'KELLY

Darkelly x Lil Smidge O Whiskey (Paddys Irish Whiskey)

sirRe: DARKELLY, Million Dollar Sire, NFR Round Winning Producer
pam SIRE: PADDYS IRISH WHISKEY, NRCHA All-Time Leading Sire,
An Equi-Stat All-Time Leading Reined Cow Horse Sire, $1,479,696

In 3 lifetime starts:

* $7K earner @ th;:- BFA Superstakes 2021 FEE: $!,000
« 2D Futurity CHAMPION, Cottonwood, MT 5 panel N/N // $350 Shipped Semen
. Eligibilities: VGBRA, Colorado
owned by Jeff Wills & Kelly T. Conrado : : i
Standing at Cross Country Ranch - Culver, OR Classic, SWDC, C-N Futurity

Scottie Johnson - 541-408-4807 - CrossCountryRanch@gmail.com - CrossCountryRanch.com
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Spooktacular Continued From Page 24

5 Little Man

Done Too Suen
Breez on Bayou

O 0N

10 DHTres Bully
4D 1 Spider Web
Rockin Blue Shadow
Secret
Brownie
Foxy
Famous Cuzlm Frosted
Winnie
LSR Applebottom Jeans
Peanut

10 Cooke Co Blue Driftwood
5D 1 Laveaux
Lego

OO oo~NOoOYUT B W

Little Mo Cocoa

Holiday

Booger

(razy Katie

Perks Wild Hayday

Rafter GF Lil Gracie
0

= Voo ~NO\UT B~ WN

Youth

1D 1Buggin Me Baby
2 Flaming For Gold

2D 1 Shiners Twist N Shout
2 GL Frenchman Fame

Jaycie Plunk 15.859 $238 3D 1Short Nita Lena Presleigh Akers 16.071
David Perkins 15.865 $185 2 Lisa Marie Raeleigh Rachal 16.122
McKenna Brown 15.885 $159 4D 141 Journee Brazzel 16.502
Whitney Gibson 15.886 $132 2 My Easy Frost Abby Englerth 16.607
Charley Ann Merriwether ~ 15.887 $106 5D 1Spicey Whistle Joplin Brazzel 17.053
Stacie Thompson 15.904 §79 2 Bay ity Shiner Oakley Kay Ellis 17.108
Madison Peters 16.336 $438

Jessica Gerlach 16.345 $375  Senior

Hannah Wall 16.352 $313 1D 1 Mard Danita Ford 15.511
Caitlyn Mares 16.359 $250 2 VFlsawhimstreak Kathleen Partain 15.576
Tanner Stovall 16.365 $187 2D 1Tanquery Highbrow Leslie Matthews 16.110
Stacey Berry 16.368 $146 2 Money King Too Jenna Beth Blair 16.142
Kayla Poole 16.372 $125 3D 1 Georgia Sugar Lamar May 16.523
Emily Taylor 16.380 $104 2 Lisa Kaul 16.704
Scarlett Fannin 16.389 $83 4D 1Zip Chandra Taylor 17.131
Sarah Rhyne 16.392 $62 2 GZTwister Janice Aragon 17.167
Skylar Spillers 16.858 $320 5D 1 Pretty Girl Marilyn Campbell 18.386
Caytten Vowell 16.859 $274 2 (reeper Karen Murphy 19.468
Amanda Sundberg 16.868 $228

Tara Griffin 16.889 $183 . s

Cathy Shannon 16.893 $137

Il Successisn't owned,
Jennifer Ritter 16.903 $91

JoVan Winkle 16.963 §76 .. J

Jennifer 0'Glee 16.971 $61 t I d A d t
Courtney Mendenhall 16.976 $45 I S e a Se - n re n

e s (s DUE every day.

Annika Ruth 15.074 $108
Jaci Mayfield 15.491 §135
Jaycie Plunk 15.529 $90 — J) Watt

Your opportunity for Future Fortunes Gold!

Lalco Ladiesman s omvssioy

£$1000 Fee

st shipment inclided

BARREL RACING REPORT

Congratulations!

MARILYN JONES & STREAKIN WHIRLAWAY
Wmnmg $1600 at the Senior World Championships!
Also the sire tt
+2Fo rt Smith short round finalists
* American Semi Qualifier « BFA Short Round finalist
* Rodeo Money Eamer * Top 5 NBHA World Championship
* Futurity, Derby and 1-D money earning horses!
Easy Six si 97
Streaking Six si 106 Miss Assured si 95
STREAK LAICO BIRD SI 98 Jet Deck si 100
Fly Laico Bird si 103 Laico Bird si 100
Six Fols si 90 S il

BABYS BLUE JEANS SI 81 P =T
Ladhv Buise Wartha i 89 Lady Bugs Moon si 100
AGY BHIRIREea Sl Lan Lay si 83

www. Figure9QuarterHorses.com /

October 27, 2020

$108
$§72
$81
$54
$54
$36

$101
$67
$84
$56
$67
$45
$50
$33
$33
$25
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JL SIRDCCO BY THE NUMBERS

MARE OWNERS: Invest $3500 in a stud fee and the payoffin 5 years: $7.8 Million*
that your foal can run at from these incentives Pink Buckle ($2M plus $110K Breakaway), Ruby Buckle ($2.3M), The
Breeders Challenge ($1M), Royal Crown ($1M plus $100K Team Roping—both ends), Future Fortunes ($1M), and Triple
Crown 100 ($100K). In addition, foals would be eligible to enter the regional races/sidepots below. *2021 estimated payouts

PINK BUCKLE

RUBY BUCKLE

THE BREEDERS CHALLENGE
ROYAL CROWN

FUTURE FORTUNES
TRIPLE CROWN 100
VGBRA BARREL DAZE

5-STATE BREEDERS
CORNHUSKER BREEDERS
BARREL BREEDERS INCENTIVE
COLORADO CLASSIC
SOUTHWEST DESERT CLASSIC

GLACIER CHASER CLASSIC

2007 Stallion by Dash Ta Fame
x Solara by Band Of Azure

5194 ROM, 2010 AQHA Champion

Canada Hi-Point 3-Year Old Colt

His foals have earned over $567K+ and
his oldest are just 8 years old! Almost
EVERY foal who has competed, has
earned a good share of this total.
THEY CONSISTENTLY WIN!

A i ek --
O & @[ vt 9t 5 zzmenioc 2 o, VGBRA

JilY Lane

QUARTE HORSES

2021 FEE$3500 Standingat Fort Benton Montana 406-868-0477 lillLane@3rivers.net JillLaneQH.com

BARREL RACING REPORT October 27, 2020
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Joann Middleton and Sparkling Wood Senior World Champs

Senior World Championships // Oct. 22-25, 2020, Texarkana, AR 5 Desperite Angel Pam Martin 16.427 $294
6 Apache Joe Brown Kathy Tipton 16.457 $163
Saturday Finals
1D 1 Sparkling Wood Joann Middleton 14.339 $2,032  Open 1st Go
12 5. g. Woodbridge-Sparkling Olive, Partnership 1D 1 Dashing Jayde Robin Hamilton 14.453 $1,318

2 JIrFire On Parade Jana Riley 14.369 $1,682 15 5. m. Pappasito-Mudd D Dash, Pure D Dash
3 Famous Little Jet Sherri Barnes 14.433 $1,332 2 Lipstick Colors Jodie Fox 14.461 $1,130
4 TofastTa View Lee Ann Brooks 14.486 $981 3 Racing For Perks Sherri Barnes 14.470 $847
5 Violating Scooter Julie Murphy 14.498 $631 4 LlookJudge Kristie Peterson 14.470 $847
6 Absolut Hollywood Lynn Hinds 14.522 $350 5 Latte Ditto Mary Walker 14.551 $502
2D 1Lil Blu Diamond Heather Lewis 14.840 $1,761 6 TheWonderbug Colette Green 14.551 $502
2 (fSassyfrenchcruzer Cindy Wall 14.857 $1,458 7 Tofast Ta View Lee Ann Brooks 14.579 $377
3 Chasin Seattle Slew Sissie Wherrell 14.884 $1,154 8 BtBuddy Stinson Bridget Thomas 14.603 $314
4 Latte Ditto Mary Walker 14.900 $850 9 CrrRed Hot Design Sharon Davis 14.659 $251
5 Pearl County Jackie Ellis 14.901 $547 10 Pearl County Jackie Ellis 14.687 $188
6 White Lick Willy (andace Pratt 14.902 $304 2D 1Hels A Dough Phyllis Wells 14.960 $1,121
3D 1 Golly Miss Lena Mary Calvert 15.355 $1,490 2 Bugsy’s First Timber Debbie Miller 14.962 $961
2 Sweetie B Quick Amy Goodknight 15.384  $1,104.50 3 Fly Away Gal Kathy Muehlen 14.979 $801
3 Streakinwhirlaway Marilyn Jones 15384 §1,104.50 4 (hasin Seattle Slew Sissie Wherrell 14.988 $641
4 Dbertfrenchroyal Amy Goodknight 15.404 $719 5 AirBorn Crush Jennifer Barron 15.005 $480
5 TresLeche Cindy Wright 15.417 $462 6 LeoSanTa Fame Renee Stuckey 15.009 $374
6 Keep Her Blonde Linda Savage 15.427 §257 7 Confederate Royalty Jami Lybbert 15.012 $320
4D 1 Extreme Cat Debbie Konklin 15.858 $1,219 8 Passin Out Firewater Shelia Branch 15.025 $267
2 (Chona's Val Debi Faulk 15.859 $1,009 9 (f Sassyfrenchcruzer Cindy Wall 15.028 $214
3 Chaps Gold Fuel Robin Smith 15.877 $§799 10 Barrerra’s Eastwood Debbie Gordon 15.029 $160
4 Graves Slick Nickbar Susan Lousberg 15.890 $589 3D 1 Miss Silver Georgia Michelle Begnaud 15.460 $924
5 General Blazes Star Ronda Lunsford 15.917 $378 2 Mr. Dash Wood Sheila Ellis 15.461 §792
6 Streak At Night Sherry Hales 15.918 $210 3 Dbertfrenchroyal Amy Goodknight 15.463 $660
5D 1Tuff Little Blueshar Kimber Turner 16.348 $948 4 Roll Me A Bully Janey Taylor 15.470 $528
2 Sunny Side Up Yolanda Caldwell 16.351 $785 5 Jumppin Jack Flash Susan Seffens 15.477 $396
3 Mcdreamiejet Patty Herring 16.385 $621 6 Streakinwhirlaway Marilyn Jones 15.486 $308
4 Mr Sun Sugar Carole Scoggins 16.406 9458 Senior World Championships Continued on Page 29

We can CUSTOM. |
fit your horse with a
NEW Double J Saddle!™

We have demo saddles
so you can find the

PERFECT FIT for
you and your horse!

Pozzi Pro Racer
#SBP912

Pozzi Pro Racer
. #5BP909

Find us on:

www.doublejsaddlery.com
800-669-25356
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Senior World Championships Continued From Page 28

7 Frosty'srebeldually
8 Golly Miss Lena
9 VrSheza Holy Roller
10 Bug N Up The Charts
11 Too Intense Again
4D 1 Iprefer You
2 Fast Frenchman
Cottons Gold
What A Smooth Deal
(asha Smart Chex
Flame N Hot
Amp lt Up
Mats Peppy Pete
Im Souped Up
10 Mini Texas Star
5D 1 Oakies Cat
2 Merlot
3 GunnerlLil
4 Stewie Dis Mofo
5 Pjh Natives Junebug
6 Frenchy
7
8
9
1

O 0o~y B W

Chesters Full Of It

Ole Mans Decker Jet

Haters Gonna Hate
0 Miss Poco Luna

Open 2nd Go
1D 1 Sparkling Wood
2 JIrFire On Parade
Miss Angel Image
Look Judge
Leo SanTa Fame
Famous Little Jet
Lipstick Colors
Fly Away Gal
Chasin Tornados
10 Keep On Streakin
2D 1 Credit Me Fame
2 Bogies French Bug
Bugsy’s First Timber
Red Native Dunit
Tres Leche
Bubba Guy
SfReady Or Not
Fiddle With Grace
Streaking Bray
10 Barrerra’s Eastwood
3D 1 Dex
2 Keep Her Blonde
Judys Oklahoma Fuel
Double Quick Peppy
Roll Me A Bully
Snazzy Dazzler
Red Peppy Anna
Hand Me The Cash
Frenchmen’sglonghost
10 Stinger
4D 1 Lucky’s Nifty Tivio
2 Sgb Cee N Boogers
3 Honorable Firewater
4 Sheza Myah Poco Rose
5 Mcdreamiejet
6 Wh Lowery Boy Blue
7
8
9
1

O 0o~y B W O oo ~NOoOYUT B W

O oo ~NOoOYUT B W

Chaps Gold Fuel
Chesters Full Of It
Kt Monte Walsh

0 Hh Rocket Ta Fame

BARREL RACING REPORT

Debbie Gordon
Mary Calvert
Raelene Neal

Rose Bonham

Lesa Micci

Sara Arceneaux
Renea Bolling
Donna Ware

Jo Scarmardo
Marlena Williams
Beverley Smith
Naoma Lebarron
Shawna Bailey
Billie Ruth Hankins
Kendra Mckinzie
Pamela Mccormick
Gwen Sharp
Tiffany Pritchett
Kimber Turner
Patti Jo Higdon
Patricia Cheatwood
Vickie Tessmann
Jennine Ramage
Vicki Mcgrew
Pamela Nale

Joann Middleton
Jana Riley
Darla Corff
Kristie Peterson
Renee Stuckey
Sherri Barnes
Jodie Fox
Kathy Muehlen
Dina Allred
Michelle West Lance
Dana Pace
Angela Ganter
Debbie Miller
April Black
Cindy Wright
Mary Sorrells
Mary Freels
Kelly Townsend
Jackie Eldridge
Debbie Gordon
Billie Oshorn
Linda Savage
Donna Martin
Dee Abrams
Janey Taylor
Kay Armstrong
Dawn Bishop
Patsy Willis
Sharon West
Karen Britt
Patti Marshall
Sonya Boyd
Thresa Bailey
Shonni Oswald
Patty Herring
Marky Croshy
Robin Smith
Vickie Tessmann
Sherri Mason
Kelly Jones

15.491
15.494
15.500
15.503
15.503
15.965
15.965
15.968
15.971
15.973
15.979
15.982
15.991
15.995
15.995
16.464
16.485
16.510
16.518
16.539
16.540
16.541
16.555
16.561
16.605

14.415
14.427
14.447
14.448
14.565
14.569
14.569
14.595
14.614
14.625
14.915
14.920
14.924
14.924
14.929
14.949
14.965
14.998
15.009
15.022
15.417
15.418
15.425
15.426
15.430
15.435
15.442
15.452
15.453
15.456
15.921
15.934
15.945
15.946
15.963
15.975
15.981
15.982
15.987
15.995

$264
$220
$176
$66
$66
$675
$675
$519
$416
$312
$242
$208
$173
$121.50
$121.50
$530
$455
$379
$303
$227
$177
$152
$126
$101
$76

$1,313
$1,125
$938
$750
$563
$406.50
$406.50
$313
$250
$188
$1,17
$957
$718
$718
$479
$372
$319
$266
$213
$160
$921
$789
$658
$526
$395
$307
$263
$219
$175
$132
§725
$621
$518
$414
$311
$242
$207
$173
$138
$104

5D 1 Smokem Olympic Style

Hemps Firewater
Purely Awesome Ff
Jazzy Roan Boy
Chips Native Dunit
Lle Smoking Hot
Hidalgo Honor
Gunner Lil

Sunny Side Up

10 Bud

O oo~NOoOYUT B WiN

11 Sacred Indians Chanc

Sunday Open
1D 1Bob

2 Hi

3 Bob

4 Manny

5 Lil Mister Attitude

2D 1 Vf Naturally Famous

2 SonOfABug

3 Sonny

4 Bob1

5 Hand Me The Cash

3D 1 Marilyn Jones

2 Blue

3 Scoots Highbrow Gal

4 Miss Devil Flit
5 Tuff

4D 1Bob

2 Loosin Up My Buttons
3 Barred From Skippin

4 Db Power House
5 Lola

50-59 Incentive
1D 1Dashing Jayde

2

3

coNO UL, WNDODOONOOT UL WNDNOYUTL W

Lipstick Colors
Racing For Perks
The Wonderbug
Tofast Ta View
Crr Red Hot Design
Pearl County
Sparkling Wood
1Leo San Ta Fame

(d Doc Olena
Glory Sweet Glory
Catch This Fury
Lil Blu Diamond
Ko Devine Design

1 Mr. Dash Wood
Dbertfrenchroyal
Jumppin Jack Flash
Golly Miss Lena
Vr Sheza Holy Roller

Cutter Belle Star
Sassy Black Label

4D 1 Merlot

2 Gunner Lil

3 Kt Monte Walsh

4 Ths Magic Mike

5 (dBama Gold
6

$69

October 27, 2020

Confederate Royalty
(f Sassyfrenchcruzer

Sacred Indians Chanc

Janelle Oshorne
Tracy Stine

Josie Jarrett
Sandra Ruffin
April Black

Jena Taylor
Robin Cagle
Tiffany Pritchett
Yolanda Caldwell
Susan Hunter-Brown
Julie Payne

Mckenzie Mayes
Sarah Mccormick
Mckenna Caudle
Kenzi Pogue
Savannah Toon
Lori Zabel
Jasper Roach
Kenzi Pogue
Odale Comer
Patsy Willis
Lindsi Boles
Jesie Jarrett
Katie Thomas
Bailee Lynd
Brad Bishop
Karli Ford

Leslie Jennings
Chelsea Prasek
Clancy Boles
Madison Bivens

Robin Hamilton
Jodie Fox

Sherri Barnes
Colette Green
Lee Ann Brooks
Sharon Davis
Jackie Ellis
Joann Middleton
Renee Stuckey
Jami Lybbert
Cindy Wall

Julie Murphy
Kathy Lisenbee
Becky Henry
Heather Lewis
Sandy Maxwell
Sheila Ellis

Amy Goodknight
Susan Seffens
Mary Calvert
Raelene Neal
Julie Payne

Karla Smith
Veronica Baldwin
Gwen Sharp
Tiffany Pritchett
Sherri Mason
Lisa Kaul

Wanda Davis

Ely Special Martha

16.449
16.473
16.484
16.539
16.541
16.544
16.567
16.586
16.588
16.601
16.601

14.672
14.770
14.811
14.849
14.892
15.195
15.201
15.210
15.290
15.320
15.703
15.704
15.733
15.734
15.780
16.808
16.839
17.001
17.037
17.213

14.453
14.461
14.470
14.551
14.579
14.659
14.687
14.696
159

15.012
15.028
15.033
15.044
15.049
15.054
15.067
15.461
15.463
15.477
15.494
15.500
15.507
15.520
15.551
16.485
16.510
16.674
16.690
16.728

Jamey Odell

$529
$453
$378
$302
$227
$176
$151
$126
$101

$38

$38

$257
$214
$171
$129
$86
$226
$188
$151
$113
§75
$163
$136
$109
$82
$54
$132
$110
$88
$66
$44

$440
$330
$275
$220
$183
$147
$128
$110
$382
$286
$238
$191
$159
$127
$111

$95
$264
$198
$165
$132
$110

$88

§77

$66
$206
$154
$129
$103

$86

16.750

Senior World Championships Continued on Page 30
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Wilson, Kyne Solid at El Paso’s Sonny Noble Jackpot

Sonny Noble Jackpot // Oct. 23-24, 2020, El Paso, AR 3 Bunny Bid SIx Leanne Haley 16.184 $322.80
4 Shea Jet Dash Kyla Roberts 16.197 $258.24
Friday Open 5 Bully Chris Cole 16.203 $193.68
1D 1 Maggie Kenzley Wilson 15.164 $813.46 6 Willy Wild Wood Kaylee Evans 16.204 $150.64
2 Starlight Amanda Kyne 15.241 $700.48 7 Blacky Chan Teresa Harrington 16.21 $129.12
3 Ellie Mae Amanda Kyne 15.422 $583.73 8 Black Betty Allie Sherman 16.213 $107.60
4 Llikadaladiesinheaven Laura Kennedy 15.465 $466.98 9 Vegas Erica Canant 16.236 $§75.32
5 Cloverleaf Dash Tonya Wallace 15.469 $350.24 9 Max Sherrye Lemmons 16.236 $75.32
6 Cougar's Twister Angie Dowell 15.547 $271.15 4D 1HesaCashMachine Holly Kurck 16.667 $338.94
7 Fred Reese Breedlove 15.583 $233.49 2 Spur Kylee Dobbins 16.698 $290.52
8 SkyyBlue Debi Davis 15.655 $195.83 3 Red Bug On Deck (lay Neal 16.728 $242.10
9 Bambi (aleigh Hawley 15.656 $154.41 4 Blue Dixie Rivers Brownlee 16.729 $193.68
2D 1 Cool Conn Adrian Bowlin 15.692 $677.88 5 Miaseasyrockinggirl Sable Miller 16.755 $145.26
2 Sister Hanna Wharton 15.741 $581.04 6 Two Rocks Heather Wolfe 16.76 $112.98
3 Streaks Mity lzzy Nealia Courtois 15.816 $484.20 7 Gizmojo Leanne Haley 16.795 $96.84
4 Socks Leslie Cole 15.824 $338.94 8 Buddy Katelyn Oglesby 16.8 $80.70
4 Lil Bit Brylee Brown 15.824 $338.94 9 Yeah Ima Tuff Guy Kaylee Evans 16.808 $64.56
6 Flying B Cream 0 The Crop  Bryana Hancock 15.876 $225.96 10 Inspired Fire Allie Sneed 16.811 $48.42
7 Friendly Cynthia Hill 15.888 $193.68
8 Rompin With Honor Maggie Smith 15.898 $161.40  Saturday Open
9 Amos Jason Eagle 15.901 $129.12 1D 1Starlight Amanda Kyne 15.249  $1,256.05
10 Dash For Perks Baby Josh Andrews 15.902 $96.84 2 Bull Kindl Scruggs 15.349 $991.62
3D 1 Last PG Cat Olena Lily Wofford 16.175 $451.92 3 (Chasin Easy Money Emily Wilkins 15.37 $793.30
2 (larie Rashell Barber 16.176 $387.36 Sonny Noble Continued on Page 32
Senior World Championships Continued From Page 29
7 Frecklesfamusfrenchm Kelly Jones 16.751 $60 3 One Out Of The Kash Steve Gray 14.690 $236
8 TsLenaKat Shadow Cheryl Ziegler 16.816 $51 4 Rebel Susan Smith 14.710 $189
5 Frenchmans Docs Rx Laura Creel 14.787 $157
60-69 Incentive 6 Yu Frosty Water Kym Blanchard 14.839 $142
1D 1Look Judge Kristie Peterson 14.470 $409 7 Gjb Suave Dulce J.R.Burns 14.841 $126
2 Latte Ditto Mary Walker 14.551 $315 2D 1Fly Away Gal Kathy Muehlen 14.979 $355
2 AirBorn Crush Jennifer Barron 155 §273
3 Passin Out Firewater Shelia Branch 15.025 $205
WWW.TWISTEDSISTERSPRODUCTIONS.COM 4 Barrerra’s Eastwood Debbie Gordon 15.029 $164
5 Yellopolkadotbikini Denise Rucker 15.047 $137
P, WL e et 6 ZRocks Valinda Moore 15.054 $123
TW'SPI§DQCE$§JER5 7 Famous DrJohn Valinda Moore 15.062 $109
g 3D 1Roll Me A Bully Janey Taylor 15.470 $248
2 Streakinwhirlaway Marilyn Jones 15.486 $191
INOVEMBERSihI 3 Frosty'srebeldually Debbie Gordon 15.491 §143
WEEKNIGHT BARREL RACE 4 Bug N UpThe Charts Rose Bonham 15.503 $104.50
GIDDINGS, TX 5 Too Intense Again Lesa Micci 15.503 $104.50
6 Naughty But Nice Suzanne Benton 15.513 $86
DVENEER 21 -22 7 Justmyluckystone Bonnie Powers 15.522 $76
$5750 ADDED BARREL RACE 4D 1 Stewie Dis Mofo Kimber Turner 16.518 $194
WACD, TX 2 Pjh Natives Junebug Patti Jo Higdon 16.539 $149
3 Chesters Full Of It Vickie Tessmann 16.541 $112
TG 1=8 4 Ole Mans Decker Jet Jennine Ramage 16.555 $90
COME & TAKE IT BARREL RACE & BREAKAWAY 5 Haters Gonna Hate Vicki Mcgrew 16.561 $§75
BRYAN, TX 6 Miss Poco Luna Pamela Nale 16.605 $67
7 Apache Joe Brown Kathy Tipton 16.636 $60
FREBGIAGHY 11- 94
LANCE GRAVES INT'L 70+ Incentive
BARREL RACING CHAMPIONSHIP 1D 1Bt Buddy Stinson Bridget Thomas 14.603 $202.80
GUTHRIE, 0K 2 Hels ADough Phyllis Wells 14960  $135.20
-4 2D 1Foxy Donna Howard 15.196 5154
2 Firewaternbuttermilk Nancy Mayes 15.288 92
PIPER FAUST MEMORIAL BARREL RACE 3 Frenchmans Cando Dorene Mudd 15.322 $61
BRYAN, TX 3D 1 Rare Jet Judge Bill Clark 15.633 $123
SERTEMBERKIE 2 Kn Fabulouschitchat Sue Miller 15.860 §74
THE NEW D B ﬂ? HIEzL RACE 3 Sparks In My Flame Nancy Mayes 15.898 $49
BRYAN. TX 4D 1 Topflamonfirewater Betsy Arnold 16.745 $108
¥ 2 BoomerT. Fellers Sherrel Burgess 16.767 $65
3 Matt Oakie King Sue Slack 16.974 $43
AND MORE TO COME...
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2020-2021 MEMBERS ELITE RACE

$12,500 Card Holder Race

$5,000 Permit Race 4D Elite Warm Up Race
$5,000 Junior Race '

$7,500 Futurity $5.000 (3)

$5,000 Derby 5D Elite Open Races

$5,000 Breakaway & TR/side $25,000

$4,000 Tie Down Roping TQHA Open 4D
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Entries open October 1st at WPRA.com
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American Qualifiers #13 & #14

American Qualifier #14 - Liberty Run // Oct. 17, 2020, Liberty, KY

AMQ #13 - Barrel Bash // Oct. 10, 2020, Broken Bow, NE

1 Tres Margaritas Wendy Hoefer 15.036  $1,732.50 1 Diva Deniro Carly Taylor 14373 $1,575.00
2 Im A Sharp Frost Sadie Wolaver 15.117  $1,417.50 2 TomTom Halee Bunch 14.403  $1,181.25
3 Wktrace the lace Wendy Hoefer 15302 $1,260.00 3 RunninTo The Bar Amber Mostoller 14.403  $1,181.25
4 VF Look Im Back Erin Zoucha 15315 §1,102.50 4 Painted Manny Cody Bryant 14.499 $787.50
5 Sunny Two Socks Allie Drosihn 15.365 $945.00 5 JJ Mister woodchip Julie Siesky 14.540 $525.00
6 The Wonderbug Rio Flaharty 15.370 $787.50 6 Friday Night Cowboy Kaylee Weaver 14.562
7 Cinchy Frenchman Jessica Wykert 15.375 $630.00 7 Pocket Coin Five Bailey Belcher 14.600
8 SLFire Up Cash Tara Stimpson 15.389 8 Rare Speed Quay Eaves 14.618
9 Yessir Imareddie Tamara Reinhardt 15.436 9 Silver Seis Dondi Crosby 14.640
10 Guys Classy Colours Delaney Siebert 15.442 10 Leading Jess Nicole Helm 14.724
Sonny Noble Continued From Page 30
4 Gypsy Is My Soul Ava Claire Johnson 15.429 $661.08 7 Sly Rambler Ashlyn Tucker 16.817 $198.32
5 Gunner Carlie Sifford 15.443 $594.97 8 Trooper Landri Aultman 16.824 $155.83
6 Uno Christian Shipley 15.463 $528.86 8 Bonita Jenny Gibson 16.824 $155.83
7 Slick Im Dandy Cheryle Laws 15.5 $429.71 10 Rocky Samantha Free 16.829 $113.33
7 SxBully’s Best One Heather Wilson 15.5 $429.71 11 Moons American Jet Allie Sneed 16.844 $85.00
9 Ellie Mae Amanda Kyne 15.514 $330.54 12 Moon Molly Wall 16.845 $56.66
10 Rj A Sandhill Streak Casey Allen 15.552 $231.38
10 Famous Dashelle Jessica Watts 15.552 $231.38
12 Blacky Chan Teresa Harrington 15.599 $132.22
2D 1 Cougar’s Twister Angie Dowell 15.76 $1,076.62 A N D Y GO 0 D , N 6 EQ U I N E
2 Paid For Firewater Ashton Luck 15.778 $849.96
3 Dose Christian Shipley 15.796 $679.97
4 Machete Gina Cates 15.815 $566.64
5 Horse3 Hannah Hammock 15.816 $509.98
6 Sangria Lindsey Nixon 15819 $453.31 NEED YOUR STALLION APPRAISED?
7 Miaseasyrockinggirl Sable Miller 15.825 $396.65
8 LastGallT3 Morgan Erby 15.828 $339.98
9 Baby Got Perks Nikki Magee 15.838 $283.32 | can he|p! 14 years as d Certified Equ|ne
10 Snazzy’s First Chanc Sable Miller 15.848 $198.33 :
10 Tis Little Lynx Emily Wilkins 15848 $198.33 Appraiser. Call Andy, today!
12 Dreamin Of Heaven Grayson Tice 15.857 $56.67
12 Kindoms Royal Flush JaxJohnson 15.857 $56.67
301 Spur Kylee Dobbins P EVIVFE CAN'T FIGURE OUT WHICH STALLION TO
2 Imarocknfirewater Michael Thornberry 16.255 $566.64 -
3 Black Betty Allie Sherman 16.278 $453.31 BREED TO? | can help you there, too! Let's talk
4 Shakin Audrey Price 16.29 $371.76
5 Streakin Six Guy Dalene Schober 16.298 $339.98 today!
6 Featured Request Krystal Teel 16.305 $302.21
7 Coconut Makenzie Brazil 16.32 $245.55 e =
7 Chicks Beduino Hays Will Cauthen 1632 $245.55 254-534-1743 goodingeguine@gmail.com
9 Seven Katie Clay Thomas 16.323 $188.88
10 Bubbles Lanie Cornelius 16.324 $151.10
11 Hannah Karlee Prince 16.329 $113.33
12 Twister Kristen Lyons 16.33 $75.55
4D 1Frenchman’s Winsome Kaylee-Ann Bray 16.754 $538.31
2 Pippen Abby Melton 16.757 $424.98
3 Ricky Bobby Peppy Anne Matthews 16775 $339.98 CERTIFIED EQUINE APPRAISER
4 Gizmojo Leanne Haley 16.776 $283.32
5 Maxx Prudy Jackett 16.777 $254.99
6 Grasshopper Cindy Johnson 16.8 $226.66

In relationships, the /ittle things
ARE the big things.

— John C Maxwell
BARREL RACING REPORT
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WCRA and PBR Announces Top Four Leaderboard
Athletes Advancing to the Main Event of the
Historic Women'’s Rodeo World Championship

Leaderboard pool roster of 60 athletes per discipline also revealed ahead of the
$750,000 event slated to be held in tandem with the 2020 PBR World Finals: Unleash
The Beast in Texas

AUSTIN, Texas- Ahead of the inaugural, $750,000 Women's Rodeo World Champion-
ship, WCRA (World Champions Rodeo Alliance) and PBR (Professional Bull Riders)
have announced the Top 4 leaderboard athletes per discipline that will automatically
advance to the main event of the historic, all-women’s sporting championship.

Sixty additional women's rodeo all-stars from each discipline have also been revealed
as the first group of contestants to advance to the pool competition, set to comprise
the WCRA Leaderboard Pool for the landmark Women’s Rodeo World Championship.

The Women’s Rodeo World Championship will pay equal money in all four competing
disciplines (breakaway roping, barrel racing and team roping, heading and heeling).
Each discipline champion will collect $60,000, while the All Around Champion will
earn a $20,000 bonus.

The championship event will hold its qualifying rounds from November 8-12 at the
Will Rogers Memorial Center in Fort Worth Texas, with the final six from each of the
four disciplines advancing to run at AT&T Stadium in Arlington, Texas alongside the
2020 PBR World Finals: Unleash The Beast. Competing from November 13-15, team
roping will compete on Nov. 13, followed by barrel racing on Nov. 14 and breakaway
roping on Nov. 15.

The following athletes in each discipline earned the top four spots on the Women’s
Rodeo World Championship leaderboard (W20) in their respected disciplines by nomi-
nating their efforts on the Virtual Rodeo Qualifier (VRQ) and will be directly seeded
into the main event:

Breakaway Roping: JJ Hampton, Josie Conner, Kelsie Chase, Hope Thompson
Barrel Racing: Hallie Hanssen, Chenessa McGraw, Maggie Poloncic, Brittany Pozzi
Tonozzi

Heading: Lari Dee Guy, Bev Robbins, Kayelen Helton, Jackie Crawford

Heeling: Kelsie Chase, Danielle Lowman, Lorraine Moreno, Jessy Remsburg

The athletes ranked No. 5-64 on the W20 leaderboard will compete in two prelimi-
nary rounds of competition to qualify into the main event. A roster of all athletes
competing in the WCRA Leaderboard pool can be found HERE.

Athletes who did not earn a position on the WCRA Leaderboard can still compete in
the championship event through the open pools. Open entries for the Women's Rodeo
World Championship will remain open until October 25 at 11:59 p.m. CT. Entry fees are
$750 and are taken on entrytool.com. All female athlete’s ages 13 and up are eligible
to enter the event.

The Women’s Rodeo World Championship will be carried on a (BS Sports Network
telecast, and streamed LIVE on RidePass, available at RidePass.com or via the RidePass
app available on i0S, Android and Roku

Tickets for the 2020 PBR World Finals: Unleash The Beast are on sale now and can
be purchased online at ATTStadium.com or SeatGeek.com, or via the phone to PBR
Customer Service at (800) 732-1727.

More information about the Women’s Rodeo World Championship including payout,
overview schedule and format can be found at www.womensrodeoworldchampion-
ship.com or by contacting support@wcrarodeo.com.

BARREL RACING REPORT NEWS

Mayor Betsy Price to Keynote 2020 PRCA Convention
Fort Worth leader to headline ‘Challenge of Change’ event

Fort Worth Mayor Betsy Price will be the keynote speaker at the 2020 Professional
Rodeo Cowboys Association (PRCA) Convention in Fort Worth, Texas.

The mayor will address convention attendees at the Fort Worth Convention Center
on Tuesday, December 1, at 10:45 a.m. (CT). The gathering of PRCA members precedes
the biggest event on ProRodeo’s annual calendar, the Wrangler® National Finals Rodeo
(NFR) at nearby Globe Life Field, December 3-12, 2020.

“We are honored that Mayor Price will keynote our convention,” said George Taylor,
chief executive officer of the PRCA. “This is a woman who has successfully led through
extraordinary change. She is helping to safely revive Fort Worth and was the leader in
bringing the NFR to Texas, this year. We couldn't have a better keynote speaker on the
docket.”

The theme for this year’s convention is Challenge of Change, and Mayor Price will
address attendees on the challenges that she has witnessed in her career and the posi-
tive change she is bringing to her community.

“Change has been at the center of 2020 and I'm so impressed with the way ProRodeo
is navigating the challenges that we have all faced throughout this difficult year,”
Price said. “l credit much of that to the cowboy spirit that permeates rodeo. We know
that the cowboy is unique; strong, patient, hardworking and dedicated. You don't get
through what we've all been through without strength, patience, faith, hard work and
dedication.”

Fort Worth is cowboy culture and the perfect venue for this year’s convention, which
is presented by Visit Fort Worth and the Fort Worth Sports Commission.

Convention attendees will discuss what enabled ProRodeo to overcome the unex-
pected challenges of the 2020 season and the changes facing professional sports in
the years ahead. Randy Bracher, of the Pendleton Rodeo Committee, will moderate a
Fireside Chat to review the experiences of rodeo committees this season from across
the country. As in prior years, the convention will feature the State of the PRCA address
from Taylor as well as the PRCA Member Tradeshow.

The PRCA National Convention is the annual meeting of the organization’s members.
Itis the gathering to review the achievements of the prior year and lay out new
strategic areas of improvement for the year ahead. The evenings are highlighted with
fan favorites: the PRCA Welcome Reception and the PRCA Annual Awards Banquet to
recognize the extraordinary achievements of PRCA members.

Fort Worth is the city of cowboys and cowboy culture. It is the 13th largest city in the
United States. Fort Worth will have plenty to see for conventioneers including more
than 200 open-air patio restaurants and miles of walking trails. The Culture District
alone boasts the nation’s No. 1 Fort Worth Zoo, as well as the National Cowgirl Museum
and Hall of Fame, and the Fort Worth Botanic Garden.

The 2020 PRCA National Convention will span two venues in Fort Worth, the Omni
Fort Worth Hotel and Fort Worth Convention Center. Registration will be limited and is
open for PRCA members and their guests at www.prcaconvention.com.

A relaxed attitude lengthens a man’s

life; jealousy rots it away.

— Proverbs 14:30, TLB
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Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Color Sex Name

Weanling (2020)

s. f. Pending

bay f. Pending

S. f. Pending

bay C. Essentially Dynamic

s. s. SRR Riot

pal. f. Pending

pal. f. Pending

bay s. Pending

ch. S. Pending

ch. f. Pending

bay f. Pending

buck. S. Pineapple Xpress

S. G Pending

pal. f. Pending

S. f TD Flashin Fame

bay c. TD Cruisin N Dancing

bay s. SRR Kandybar

buck. c. JH Grand Red Dasher

pal. S. Traffic Light

bay f. Lovin My Fortune

Yearling (2019)

bay f. SDC Jesst Pros And Cons

pal. f. SH Rachael Rose

buck. f. Ivy League Six

buck. @& Six Miles

pal. c. Nikkie Sixx

buck. g. SRR In Stitches Image

brn. c. DR Shot Gun Quick

pal. @& CF Im Maggies Guy

buck. s. Pals Buck N Fly

bay f. Flit Fabulous

s g. SRR Double Dash O Six

s. f. DMFamousFrenchStreak

pal. g. Ima Designer Guy

s m. Bl Euro

bay S. Ize On This Prize

blk. f. Peding (ApHC)

s g. Flit Hayday

ch. f. Felicia Flit

bay g. Pending

f. SRR Dos Remoleno

pal. s. Lucky Number 3

s. m. Ruby Roo

g. f. Shake Em Flit

s f. Famoustinysharchone

ar. C. SFR Hear The Train

brn. f. DR Bandita Two

buck. f. LR Shes A Slick Gift

s. c CF Stoli And Roses

s. g Optymus Prime

S. g. TC Easy Jazz

brn. g Chocotech

buck.m. f HB Frenchmans Fancy

buck. f HB Im Royal Guys
BARREL RACING REPORT

Sire

Blazin Honor

Conn Creek
Coronado Cartel
Dashin Dynamo
Fantastic Cat
Frenchmans Fabulous
Frenchmans Guy
Havuk

Havuk

Havuk

Hay Hotshot

Ivory James

Justa Little Hayday
Lions Share Of Fame
SH Chrome Ta Fame
Tcross Cruisinonguy
The Kandyman

The Red Dasher
Traffic Guy

Tres Fortunes

Conn Creek

Doctor Racheal

Fire Sixes

Fire Sixes

Fire Sixes

Firewater Ta Fame
First Down Money
French Too Fame
French Too Fame
Frenchmans Fabulous
Frenchmans Six Dash
Frenchstreaktovegas
Ima Special Kindaguy
Irish Pay

Ivory James

Ivory King

Justa Little Hayday
Lions Share Of Fame
MrJBFirstandFamous

Nemolena

PC Frenchmans Hayday

Roo Star

Royal Shake Em
Sharchone
Silverwindsofthewest
Sir Austin Dollars
Slick By Design
Stoli

Stoli
Technicolours
Technicolours
Traffic Guy
Traffic Guy

Dam

CR Hickorys Lil Gal
Mamselle Foose
Flitflingn Firewater
Jarahs Lady Poco
MohiniBluePerfection
Perks Flit
Shezafirenbully
Paddys Hickory Lass
Robin The Cash

Guys Top Shelf

SS Mini Bullett
Firewater Squaw
Dyna Flit

Jet N Down The Lane
Flashlight Lil Six
Streakinvegasdancer
Kourtneys Glory

CQ Grand Daisy Hill
Peppys Sun Princess

Pals Easy Lovin

Ready Ta Rumble
Roses And Firewater
Tickle The Ivories

A Quick Glance
Fiddlin Fame
Kourtneys Glory
Kipas Quick

Oh Maggie Jo
Splashin Strawfly
Beggin For A Turn
Miss O Toole O Dash
Little Miss Famosa
Designer Eyes

BI Lil French Kiss
Sheza Bug Leo

No Glitter

Perks Annie Flit
Fiona Flit

Ms Bay Dillion

JB Absolute

Bebes Hat Trick
Peppy Playtari
Beggin For A Turn
Famous Tiny Gal
Magnolia Jetolena
Bar Chex Bandita
LR Frenchmans Gift
FHF Marthas Rose
Poggos Cash

Jazz Zing

Talent Easy Win
Texana Minnie Pearl

Texana Royal Ruby

Dam Sire

Typical Hickory
Foose

Fire Water Flit
Jackies Poco Reed
Louisiana Senator
Dash For Perks

Bully Bullion

Paddys Irish Whiskey
Dashing With Cash
Frenchmans Guy

SS Sampson

Fire Water Flit

Oh Go Perks

King Of The Lanes
CS Flashlight

French Streaktovegas
Jody O Toole

CQ Two Dot Hill
Ninas Peppy Doc

Pal O Mine Peppy

Da Italian Stallion
Firewater Fred Jones
Ivory James

Royal Quick Dash
Dash Ta Fame
Jody O Toole
Count Corona

Oh Magnolia
Strawflyin Buds

Flit Bar Beggar
Jody O Toole

Dash Ta Fame
Visionarian
Frenchmans Guy
Shawne Bug Leo
With Intent

Oh Go Perks
Bouncy Beggar Boy
Confederate Leader
Packin Sixes

Dash Ta Fame
Ninas Peppy Doc
Flit Bar Beggar
Famous Jr

Blazin Jetolena
Rovin Chex

PC Frenchmans Hayday
Marthas Six Moons
Light On Cash
Jazzing Hi
Weekend Talent
Hopson Hancock
Starbert Jo Andy
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State Contact/FB Contact

X
uTt
MS
MS
X
X
MS
MT
MT
MT
uTt
X
X
X
1A
1A
X
uTt
X
X

uT

AB
AB
AB
X
uTt
LA
OK
TX
X
MT
uTt
WYy
X
OK
X
X
MS
X
AZ
X
X
X
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Bailee Sawyer

Kyle McEntire

Mary Helen Lett

Mary Helen Lett
Autumn Woodruff
Barbara Burn

Mary Helen Lett
Jessie Jaymes Qrthrs.
Jessie Jaymes Qrthrs.
Jessie Jaymes Qrthrs.
Kyle McEntire
NickelBar Ranch LLC
Barbara Burn

Nikki Cain

Jessica Wimmer
Jessica Wimmer
Autumn Woodruff
Jake Bass

Ronny Bumpus

Ronny Bumpus

Kyle McEntire

SH Performance Horses
Winther Horses
Winther Horses
Winther Horses
Autumn Woodruff
Dan Rowser
Carolyn Foster
Diana Powell-Shell
Barbara Burn
Autumn Woodruff
Darcy Anderson
Jake Bass

Lana Dacar
NickelBar Ranch LLC
Big Dreams Ranch
Barbara Burn
Barbara Burn
Mary Helen Lett
Autumn Woodruff
Kathee Martin
Ronny Bumpus
Barbara Burn
Maryellen Absher
Sarah Gropper
Dan Rowser

Mary Lee

Carolyn Foster
Jeye Johnson
Dale Kob

Dale Kob

Hopson Quarter Horses

Hopson Quarter Horses

Phone #

325.374.6185
801.564.8384
334.315.9905
334.315.9905
817.304.6011
903.650.2523
334.315.9905
406.493.9018
406.493.9018
406.493.9018
801.564.8384
325.439.9838
903.650.2523
903.436.9249
712.261.2658
712.261.2658
817.304.6011
801.721.2811
512.734.0037
512.734.0037

801.564.8384
208.420.1741
541.969.6716
541.969.6716
541.969.6716
817.304.6011
801.829.8267
318.505.5277
918.695.1468
903.650.2523
817.304.6011
406.431.1405
801.721.2811
605.431.9480
325.439.9838
580.320.1323
903.650.2523
903.650.2523
334.315.9905
817.304.6011
520.404.6896
512.734.0037
903.650.2523
512.237.0259
605.441.1945
801.829.8267
918.823.4483
318.505.5277
817.408.0001
918.774.5875
918.774.5875
254.223.1224
254.223.1224

Price

$7,500
$3,500
$12,500
$4,500
$7,000
$15,000
Call
$7,500
$7,500
$10,000
$3,500
Call
$2,500
$8,500
$3,000
$3,000
$8,000
$5,000
$10,000
$7,500

$5,000
$4,000
$7,000
$10,000
$10,000
$14,500
$5,000
$6,500
$6,500
$17,500
$8,500
$10,000
$7,500
$7,500
$11,000
$5,000
$3,500
$7,500
$6,000
$4,000
$15,000
$7,500
$17,500
$1,750
$3,000
$2,000
$15,000
$6,500
$8,500
$4,500
$4,500
$6,500
$6,500
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Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Color Sex Name Sire Dam Dam Sire State Contact/FB Contact Phone # Price
Two-Year-Olds (2018)

bay f. Feet On Fire A Firewater Twist RB Fast Feet Flyin Heza Fast Man TX  Nancy Brannon 254.652.8302  $4,500
bay f. Stairs Sweet Choice A Regal Choice Notwithmywhittlegirl  Playin A Whittle CA  Lyndee Stairs 559.779.2430  $7,000
bl. rn. f. StreakinGunsNRoses A Streak Of Fling Leaving Impressions  Leaving Memories SD  Barb Westover 605.530.8939 $10,000
ar. m. KW Sparkle N Rockett CD Rockin Da Wagon Stephs Sparkle Smoke N Sparks WY  Karen Wilkes 307.486.5006  $6,000
bay f. SDC Jesst Up A Creek Conn Creek Ready Ta Rumble Da Italian Stallion UT  Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384  $7,000
S. f. Guys Donatella Fame Dare Ta Fame Guys Best Gal Frenchmans Guy TX  Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259  $6,000
s. f. Stinger Lane Feel The Sting Jet N Down The Lane  King Of The Lanes TX  Nikki Cain 903.436.9249  $20,000
s. g. AK Mr Flinin Perry Flingin Wonder Perls An Jules Mr Jess Special LA Anita Craig 318.729.3574  $6,500
red rn. m. Jesstafame French Streakin Jess Bebes Hat Trick Dash Ta Fame AZ  Kathee Martin 520.404.6896 $14,000
S. m. MS Kiss Me Im French French Too Fame Arrow P Made Ya Look  Go Neon Lite OK  Monica Gillespie 918.698.2858  $3,500
S. f. CJIimages Frenchy Gal Frenchmans Image CJS Dash Of Sugar CJ Sugar WY  Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432  $6,500
buck. g. Bar B Vegas Hot Shot Frenchmans Six Dash Corona In Vegas SC Chiseled In Stone FL Judy 0'Quinn 254.967.2997  $8,500
S. m. Gotcaughtbeingabully Got Caught Speedin Bullets For Bullion Brays Moon Bug OK  Sarah Zaleski 405.202.8380  $7,500
pal. g. Pending Guys Pocket Coin Ms Contender Te Title Contender KS  Teagarden Quarter Horses  913.837.6787  $6,000
bay m. Pay Me Now Irish Pay Bueno Good Times Dox Bueno Dinero WY Lynn Kohr 307.680.5271  $10,000
s. g. SDC Warrior Of Fame Just A Heart Of A Warrior Our Dash Ta Heaven  Bobbies Dash Ta Heaven UT  Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $12,000
s. f. Famous Mulberry Cash Mulberry Fame Bridle Bit Pistol Judge Cash SD  Bryan Maas 605.770.7855  $9,500
red.m. f. JJ Frost Tee Rose PC Frosty Jay Jay Im Mytee Broke Flat Busted Broke OH  Cathy Geary 330.957.4809  $6,000
S. f. Sunshines Design Slick By Design Smoke N Sunshine Smoke N Sparks WY  Gerald or Iva Korell 307.856.2089 Call
ch. f. Scarlet Secrets Streaky Smudge Tell Me Im Smoke N Smoke N Sparks WY  Gerald or Iva Korell 307.856.2089  $5,000
b. f. Cathys Kandy The Kandyman Frenchmans Perkette Frenchmans Guy OH  Cathy Geary 330.957.4809 $15,000
S. g. Triple Vodka Stoney Triple Vodka Flashy Fortune Brookstone Bay FL Margo Crowther 239.848.5414  $5,000
s. m. | Heart Vodka Triple Vodka Guys Tots N Fries Frenchmans Guy TX  Robin Kuhnhein 254.493.7884 $12,000
s. g. Imgoin Solo Utah Pistol Zandayas Effort Gabriels Effort MO  Marion Gramith 907.440.0259  $4,500
Three-Year-Olds (2017)

S. g. Flingin Corona A Streak Of Fling Queen Fatima Dash Ta Fame CO  LanaBrown 719.940.3397 $20,000
blk. g. Swoon Tabe Famous Dash Ta Fame Guys Tots N Fries Frenchmans Guy X Robin Kuhnhein 254.493.7884 $25,000
brn. m. Firewater Rarity Firewater Canyon Rona Rarity King Corona LA Lily Jeffers 318.664.9172  $9,500
brn. m. Happy Rare Grace Firewaterontherocks Rare Jet Gracie Rare Jet Extremes KS  Teagarden Quarter Horses  913.837.6787  $7,500
S. m. Afrench Streakn Star French Streaktovegas French Frost Lena Frenchmans Image WY  Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432  $6,500
bay m. Marthasspeedinbullet Got Caught Speedin Flipmia Martini Flipmia OK  Carol Waters 405.850.0265 $10,000
s. g. Got Caught Easy Got Caught Speedin Easy To Be Special Perks Special OK  Sarah Zaleski 405.202.8380  $7,500
pal. m. Guys Gold Contender Guys Pocket Coin MS Contender Te Title Contender KS  Teagarden Quarter Horses  913.837.6787  $7,500
s. m.  JT Chromie By Design Slick By Design Chrome Contender Title Contender KS  Teagarden Quarter Horses  913.837.6787  $8,500
s. g. Stolis Triple Image Stoli And Whiskey Born To Freedom Born To Cut NE  Horse Power Equine 402.239.9832  $6,000
S. m. Alis Tiger Leo Streakin Ali Ciclones Tiger Leo Ciclone Socks NE  Horse Power Equine 402.239.9832 $10,000
S. g. Ali Socks Streakin Ali MS Sugar Plum Socks Ciclone Socks NE  Horse Power Equine 402.239.9832  $12,000
Four-Year-Olds (2016)

m. VF Pass The Cash Born Ta Be Famous Cash Alapass Talkin On The Cash TX  Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $20,000
gr. f. CEO Wind N Your Sail CEO Wind N My Sails Okey Dokey Dale OK  Carol Keith 405.826.5988 $10,000
blk. m. Dreams Secrets (APHA) Dream Secrets Judys Jewel Judys Lineage TX  Ashleigh Lewis 713.249.0912  $25,000
ch. f. Utah Left Behind Firewater Finale Fast Feet Flyin Heza Fast Man TX  Nancy Brannon 254.652.8302  $7,500
pal. m. Rare Rockin Doc Johnny On The Rocks Doc Rare Jet Rare Jet Extremes KS  Teagarden Quarter Horses  913.837.6787  $8,000
bay g. Ditto Theory Van Zant Taint Misbehavin Prime Talent OK  Rachel Lenson 405.444.4033 $13,500

We'll continue running them FREE until Dec. 31st !

Email BarrelRacingReport@gmail.com the following information...
Age, Color, Sex, Name, Sire, Dam, Dam Sire, State, Contact or Facebook Contact, Phone Number, Price
After Dec. 31st, each listing will cost $10 per month/horse.
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Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Color Sex Name Sire Dam Dam Sire State Contact/FB Contact Phone # Price
Five & Older (2015-2014-2013-2012...) ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
2015 bay g. Streaking Gene A Streak Of Fling Iscreamfordash Dashing With Cash TX  Tim Lamberson 210.445.4766 $35,000
2013s. g. Kool Cat Head Daddy Bet Hesa Cat Quanah Sister First N Kool LA Lily Jeffers 318.664.9172 $20,000
2014 blk. g. Blazin Leader Blazin Jetolena Snazzy Leader Special Leader CO  LanaBrown 719.940.3397 $45,000
2014s. g. Frosted Moon Bug Brays Moon Bug NF French Kizzi Frenchmans Guy MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2014s. m Dashing Sugar Shaker Dash Ta Fame Baby Likes To Rocket Whatta Band ID Sue Smith 208.520.1260 $50,000
2015s. m WrangleMeAFrenchman Dats A Frenchman Miss Rocket Ginger Rocket Wrangler WA Te'aErtz 509.539.7137 $15,000
2009 ch. m French Frost Lena Frenchmans Image Doc Lena Star Rachels Lil Monkey WY  Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432  $7,000
2009s. m. Miss JV 0910 Hot Corona Streakin Merridoc Merridoc KS  Cindy Gillespie 785.731.5306  $20,000
2009 bay g. VLWImplentyofspice Imadouble Tuff Too Plenty Of Sass Plentyofit WY  Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432  $6,000
2013 bay g. JL Foreward JL Siroco Turning Pages Maskrulah MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2014s. g. CRB Big Britches JL Siroco Diva Design New Design MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2015brn. g. Salute Ta Soldier John Fame Ta Turn N Burn Silver Creek Special AZ  Becky Cundall 480.241.1386  $12,500
2013 bay m Nosey Nora Justaheartofawarrior Shakem Up Trish Royal Shake Em KS  Saundra Shirley 785.217.8918  $4,500
2015bay m Peppys Streak Of Fame Streaking Ta Fame Starlights Wonder Starlights Joy TX  Jolene Jones 940.577.7919 Call
Broodmares ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
ch. 2001 Miss Millenium Perks Dash For Perks Margarets Gold Doll  Stroll For Gold OH  Cathy Geary 330.957.4809  $5,000
(Open w/breeding to Guys Easy Jet)
s. 2005 Bueno Carolena Dox Bueno Dinero One Nite Lena Dox Dazzolena WY  Clara Wilson 307.663.7655  $3,000
S. 2011 Blaze One Up En Flano Sobefine Ten Speeder MT  Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405  $2,500
s. 2005 Happy Rare Jetta Firewaterontherocks Rare Jet Gracie Rare Jet Extremes KS  Teagarden Quarter Horses  913.837.6787  $6,500
(Open - Broke)
s. 2011 DL French Moon Fame Frenchmans Guy Honeymoon Dash Dash Ta Fame WA  Mindy Michalscheck 360.450.3057 $12,000
ch. 2004 Fast Feet Flyin (open) Heza Fast Man Holy Ground Especially Rare TX  Nancy Brannon 254.652.8302  $2,500
bay 2006 A Dream Of Fling Royal Streakin Moon Fling Fast Fling OH  Cathy Geary 330.957.4809  $5,000
(Open w/breeding to Guys Easy Jet)
S. 2005 Chrome Contender Title Contender Rare Jets Marie Rare Jet Extremes KS  Teagarden Quarter Horses  913.837.6787  $1,750

(Open - Broke)
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[t's about two months early but we can thank global warming for that...
Lot!

Okay. Let’s be serious here. Mike was teaching us about being desensitized.
Since | would assume that most of you reading this are horse people in some
form, you are probably familiar with the current training technique of desensitiz-
ing your horse. You expose them to things a little at a time until they get used to
it. Little by little you are able to increase what you are doing until you can pop a
flag right over their head and they are great with it.

The world is trying to do that with us, the church. Just expose us to a little sin
until we are alright with it, then add something bigger. Well, here we are. How is
this working for us? It’s not!

Romans 12:21 commands us to overcome evil with good, not go along with
evil. Is. 5:20 warns us, “Woe to those who call evil good, and good evil; who put

Wyoming has entered into her normal social distancing season...winter!

HEADIN’ FOR HOME

by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)
darkness for light, and light for darkness. ..". Psl. 34:14, “Depart from evil and do

good...".

Is this confusing? No. God loves us and He wants only good for us. All that is
required is obedience. Stuffing our heads in the sand and doing nothing is not

the answer.

What can we do? Read His Word! Do what it says! Vote for morality! Stand up!
Speak up! Don’t back up or give up! Together we can make a great change!

travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches and

M ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They also

home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can also download
all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439,
Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.

WE INVITE YOU'TO JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 P

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

10/24-10/31 NBHA World Championships Perry, GA NBHA 706.722.7223
10/31 UBRA Finals South Jordan, UT Sheri Young 801.834.8888
1N All Aboard the Trump Train Race Cleburne, TX Tammy Kidd 817.343.4361
1N Munkers Farms Barrel Series #3, $1K added Heppner, OR Mary Ann Munkers 541.256.6140
1M/4-11/7 Ruby Buckle Regional Race Memphis, TN Tiffany Beus 801.369.7321
1/5-11/7 The Equinety Race Stateshoro, GA Andre’Dohm 706.495.5126
11/5-11/8 Powerhouse 2020 Festus, MO Hannah Kaufman 573.289.7311
11/6-11/7 4th Annual Friends of St. Frances Cabrini Benefit DeRidder, LA Angela Hickman 318.308.5608
11/6-11/8 Lucky Dog - Starkville Starkville, MS Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
11/6-11/8 NFRP 2020 Lincoln, NE Shelley Schaefer 402.239.6309
11/8 Munkers Farms Barrel Series #4, $1K added Heppner, OR Mary Ann Munkers 541.256.6140
1n/m Weeknight Barrel Race Giddings, TX Twisted Sister Productions 979.220.6804
1/12-11/15 Elite Barrelnanza & $25K Texas Championship Race Waco, TX Elite Barrel Racing 877.933.3277
11/13-11/22 BFA World Championship Barrel Futurity Guthrie, OK BFA 918.773.5246
11/14-11/15 Last Out First Out Futurity & 4D Gillette, WY Lexi Hamm 307.299.3771
11/14-11/15 Triangle Cross Winter Run McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
1/15 Munkers Farms Barrel Series #5, $1K added & $1K added Futurity Heppner, OR Mary Ann Munkers 541.256.6140
1/15 $24,500 added The Cowgirl Gathering Barrel Race Ft. Worth, TX Tammy Kidd 817.343.4361
1/15 2020/2021 DTF Winter Series #1 South Jordan, UT Sheri Young 801.834.8888
11/21-11/22 McGregor Lion’s Club BBQ and Barrels Belton, TX Twisted Sisters Productions 979.220.6804
11/27-11/29 (BT Christmas CaSh Amarillo, TX (BT Barrel Racing 806.488.2144
11/27-11/29 Go Fast Races Thanksgiving Classic & Triple Vodka Futurity San Antonio, TX Go Fast Races 512.422.4821
11/30 2020/2021 DTF Winter Series #2 South Jordan, UT Sheri Young 801.834.8888
12/3-12/5 All In Barrel Race #1 Stephenville, TX All In Barrel Race 970.400.7223
12/4-12/6 Lucky Dog & BBR Tour Finale & SS Breeders Futurity & Open Memphis, TN Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
12/5 Munkers Farms Barrel Series #6, $500 added Heppner, OR Mary Ann Munkers 541.256.6140
12/7-12/9 All In Barrel Race #2 Stephenville, TX All In Barrel Race 970.400.7223
12/10-12/13 Reindeer Showdown Hattiesburg, MS Traci Walden-Monroe 770.356.4700
12/11-12/13 All In Barrel Race #3 Stephenville, TX All In Barrel Race 970.400.7223
12/11-12/13 Race for the Ram Tulsa, OK Dina Reynolds 903.932.1800
12/12-12/13 Racing InThe Rockies Montrose, CO Terri Gold 970.390.3712
12/12-12/13 Triangle Cross Winter Run McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
12/13 2020/2021 DTF Winter Series #3 South Jordan, UT SheriYoung 801.834.8888
12/18-12/19 “Kiss” Mas Juvenile & Futurity (loverdale, IN Nathan Peoples 859.991.1699
12/20 2020/2021 DTF Winter Series #4 South Jordan, UT Sheri Young 801.834.8888

PLEASE SEND US the DATES & INFO on YOUR BARREL RACE! Email barrelracingreport@gmail.com - No charge!
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